Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415

Sample 1,746 U.S. Adults
Conducted April 11 - 15, 2024
Margin of Error  +2.6%

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .o e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .. e
Total AP PIOVE ..o e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...
Strongly diSapPrOVE ...
Total diSapPPrOVE .. ...
N O SUNE e e

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what Total disap- disap-

approve approve approve prove prove
The economy 17% 20% 37% 15% 42%
Crime 13% 22% 35% 16% 36%
Abortion 20% 20% 40% 14% 32%
Inflation 13% 19% 33% 15% 45%
Immigration 10% 23% 33% 14% 43%
The Israeli-Palestinian
conflict 9% 19% 28% 19% 38%

Total dis-
approve
57%
53%
46%
60%
57%

57%

3. Looking back, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job as president?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE ..
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..
TOtal AP PIOVE ...t e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..o e
SIroONgly diSAPPIOVE ..t
Total diSaPPrOVE ... e
Ot SUNE e e

4. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden?

Very favorable .. ...
Somewhat favorable ... ...
Favorable ....... ... i
Somewhat unfavorable ... ...
Very Unfavorable .. ...
Unfavorable ........... .
DO KN OW e e

Not sure
6%
12%
14%
7%
10%

15%
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5. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

VEry favorable ... 22%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 22%
Favorable .......... 44%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 12%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 39%
Unfavorable ....... ... 52%
DO T KNOW .o e 4%

6. Do you think things in this country...?

Are better today with Joe Biden as president .......... .. 34%
Were better back when Donald Trump was president ..., 45%
ADOUL the SaME ... 15%
N Ot SUNE e 7%

7. If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Joe Biden, the Democrat ....... ... i 44%
Donald Trump, the Republican ....... ... i e 44%
NOt SUIE oo e e 7%
FWOUID NOt VOt . e e e e e e e 5%

8. If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Joe Biden, the Democrat . ... it e 42%
Donald Trump, the Republican ............o e 42%
Another candidate ... ..ot e 11%
N o) 10 4%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .o e e e et e e e 1%

9. Who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Prefer a Democrat other than Biden ... i 2%
Prefer a Republican other than Trump ... 1%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., anindependent ... 5%
Cornel West, anindependent ... ... .o 1%
The Libertarian Party candidate ............o i 0%
The Green Party candidate ............ooiiiiiiii i e et 0%
SOMEBONE BISE ..ottt 0%
Ot SUIE e e 1%
Not asked: Prefer Trump, Biden, Not sure or Would not vote on initial question .......... 89%
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10. Who do you think has the best chance of winning the 2024 presidential election?

JOB BiOBN o 32%
Donald TrUMD oo e 41%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 27%

11. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ..o 45%
The Republican Party candidate ........ ... 42%
Other o 1%
Ot SUIE L e 10%
FWoUld NOL VOTE .. e e 2%

12. How much has Joe Biden accomplished as president?

L (o | P 28%
AT o e 31%
Totalalot/alittle ............ i e 58%
Nothing at all ..o 32%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e i 9%

13. How much did Donald Trump accomplish as president?

A Ot e 39%
Al o e e 30%
Totalalot/alittle ........... i e e 69%
Nothing at all ... e 21%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 10%

14. Is Joe Biden fit to serve another term as president?

D (== 29%
N O e 56%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e e 15%

15. Is Donald Trump fit to serve another term as president?

R (= 41%
N O et e e e e 46%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 13%

16. Which is a bigger problem when it comes to their fitness for the presidency?

JOB BIdBN'S @08 .ot 38%
Donald Trump’s criminal Charges ...........oouiriii e 40%
NI L 12%
N O SUNE .t e e e 10%
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17. If reelected this year, Joe Biden would be 82 at the start of his second term and 86 at the end of it. Is Biden
too old for another term as president?

(= 65%
N O e 22%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e 14%

18. If reelected this year, Donald Trump would be 78 at the start of his second term and 82 at the end of it. Is
Trump too old for another term as president?

YOS o e 36%
N O o 47%
Ot SUIE et e e e 17%

19. Do you consider the following to be a serious crime?

Serious Not serious
crime crime Not sure

Falsifying business records to conceal hush money payments

to a porn star 57% 30% 14%
Taking highly classified documents from the White House and

obstructing efforts to retrieve them 69% 17% 14%
Conspiring to overturn the results of a presidential election 73% 14% 13%
Attempting to obstruct the certification of a presidential election 69% 16% 15%

20. If Donald Trump is convicted of a serious crime in the coming months, do you think he should be allowed to
serve as president again in the future?

D (= 29%
N O e 57%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e 14%

NIy IMP O ANt o e 46%
Somewhat IMmPOrtant . ... o e 19%
Total important ... ... 65%
NOt Very IMmportant .. ... e 11%
Not at all important ... 14%
Total not important ... e 25%
N Ot SUME . e e 10%

22. Would you approve or disapprove of delaying Trump’s federal trials until after the election, making it possible
for him to dismiss them if he wins?

A o] 0] (017 30%
[T 1S7= T o] o] 01/ 52%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 18%
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23. If Trump is convicted of a serious crime in the coming months, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Joe Biden, the Democrat . ... 45%
Donald Trump, the Republican ............o e 36%
I o) 11 12%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .ot e e et e e e 7%

24. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump being indicted for falsifying business records to conceal a
hush money payment to a porn star?

Y o] 0] o 43%
DS AP PIOVE .. e 36%
N O SUNE .t e e e e 21%

25. How do you feel personally about Trump’s hush money indictment?

ENthUSIASTIC .o 10%
St S iEd .. e 18%
Total enthusiastic/satisfied ........... ... . 29%
DiSSatiSfiEd ..t 22%
AN G Y e s 22%
Total dissatisfied/angry ... 44%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 27%

26. Do you think the hush money indictment against Donald Trump is motivated more by...

A genuine desire to hold Trump accountable ............ ... ... ... 41%
Political bias against TrumMP . ... ot 44%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e 16%

27. Do you think Donald Trump did or did not falsify business records to conceal a hush money payment to a
porn star?

1 ] 48%
DI MOt o e 23%
Ot SUNE ettt et e e e e 29%

28. Do you think Donald Trump committed a crime by falsifying business records to conceal a hush money
payment to a porn star?
Asked of those who think Donald Trump falsified business records to conceal a hush money payment to a pornstar

YOS ot e 42%
O e e 3%
N O SUNE o e e 2%
Not asked - did not falsify or not sure ... ..o 53%
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29. Do you think this particular crime is serious enough to merit indictment and a trial?
Asked of those who think Trump committed a crime

= 37%
N 2%
Nt SUIE oo e e e e 3%
Not asked - don’t consider a Crime Or NOL SUIe . ...ttt e 5%
Not asked - did not falsify Or not sure ... ..o 53%

30. Do you think Donald Trump will be found guilty of falsifying business records to conceal a hush money
payment to a porn star?

B (== 33%
N O e e e 27%
Ot SUIE ittt et e e e e 40%

31. How will Trump’s hush money indictment affect him as a candidate in November? Will it make him...

Astronger candidate ... 17%
Aweaker candidate ... e 30%
Makes N0 differenCe . ... e 38%
o) T 16%

32. Regardless of how you feel about Trump and his indictment, how would you describe a prosecutor from one
party indicting a presidential candidate from a rival party?

Bl o 28%
Unfair but that’'s how our system Works ... i 23%
Unfair and should not be permitted ....... ... 28%
N O SUNE . e e 22%

33. If Donald Trump is convicted of a crime in the hush money case, do you think he should be allowed to serve
as president again in the future?

D (= 34%
N O et e e 51%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 15%

34. Which of the following views on abortion policy comes closest to your own?

All abortions should be illegal throughoutthe U.S. ... ... .o i 16%
Individual states should set their own abortion policies ..., 24%
Total all illegal/states set own policies .............. ... . i, 41%
Abortion should be as legal throughout the U.S. as it was under Roe v. Wade ........... 32%
There should be no restrictions on abortioninthe U.S. ....... ..., 19%
Total legal as under Roe/no restrictions ............ ... ... .. i, 51%
N O SUNE e 8%
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35. Which of the following comes closest to the Democratic Party’s view on abortion?

All abortions should be illegal throughoutthe U.S. ....... ... . i, 9%
Individual states should set their own abortion policies ...t 7%
Total all illegal/states set own policies ................ ..o 16%
Abortion should be as legal throughout the U.S. as it was under Roe v. Wade ........... 37%
There should be no restrictions on abortioninthe U.S. ....... ...t 31%
Total legal as under Roe/no restrictions ............ ... .. . i 68%
N O SUNE .t e e e 16%

36. Which of the following comes closest to the Republican Party’s view on abortion?

All abortions should be illegal throughoutthe U.S. ... ... ... i 41%
Individual states should set their own abortion policies ..., 30%
Total all illegal/states set own policies ................ ..o, 71%
Abortion should be as legal throughout the U.S. as it was under Roev. Wade ............ 7%
There should be no restrictions on abortioninthe U.S. .......... ... it 5%
Total legal as under Roe/no restrictions ......... ... ... ... ... il 12%
N O SUNE .t e 17%

37. Which party has a more extreme view on abortion?

The Democratic Party ... i 33%
The Republican Party ... e 42%
N Ot SUME . e 26%

38. Which candidate has a more extreme view on abortion?

JOB BiOBN oo e 34%
DoNald TrUMID . 36%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 30%

39. Do you agree or disagree with the Supreme Court’s ruling in 2022 to overturn Roe v. Wade?

AT i 32%
DT Vo | T 47%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e e 21%

40. The Supreme Court has overturned Roe v. Wade, leaving it up to states to make their own abortion laws.
Given that, would you prefer your state to...

Ban all abortions ... e 11%
Ban most abortions . ... o e 24%
Total ban all/most abortions ............ ... 35%
Keep most abortions legal ......... .o 31%
Keep all abortions 1egal ... ... 25%
Totals keep most/all abortionslegal .......... ... ... . 56%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 10%
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41. Would you favor or oppose Congress passing a law that keeps abortion as legal and accessible nationwide
as it had been under Roe v. Wade?

7= Yo ] 54%
L7 o] o0 1= 30%
Ot SUNE it e e e e e 16%

42. Would you favor or oppose Congress passing a law that bans abortion nationwide after 15 weeks of preg-
nancy?

FaV O o e e 38%
L o] oo T 39%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 23%

43. Some states have recently passed laws that would ban abortions after six weeks of pregnancy, before many
women are aware that they are pregnant. Do you favor or oppose these laws?

FaV O o e 29%
L o] 00T 52%
Ot SUIE ottt e e e 19%

44. Arizona’s highest court recently moved to reinstate a long-dormant 1864 law that bans abortion from the
moment of conception, except when necessary to save the life of the woman, and makes no exceptions for rape
or incest. Doctors prosecuted under the law could face prison terms of two to five years. Do you favor or oppose
reinstating Arizona’s abortion ban?

7= 1Yo ] 25%
L o] 001 57%
N Ot QUM oot e e e 18%

45. Would you favor or oppose more states passing abortion bans like Arizona’s?

FaVOr oo e e 26%
Lo o T 1= T 56%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 18%

46. How likely would you be to vote for or against a candidate for major office who wants to ban most abortions
that were legal under Roe v. Wade?

Very liKely 10 VOte for ... 15%
Somewhat likely to vote for ... . e 11%
Total likely vote for ... ... 26%
Somewhat likely to vote against ... ... 9%
Very likely to vote against ... 38%
Total likely vote against ........ ... 46%
Makes No difference ... ... .o 12%
Ot SUNE e e 16%
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47. Do your sympathies lie more with...?

] 7= T 32%
ADOUL BQUAl .. e 29%
The Palestinians . ... e 16%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e e e 24%

48. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Israel?

Very favorable ... ... 23%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 26%
Favorable ... e 49%
Somewhat unfavorable . ......... .. e 15%
Very unfavorable .. ... . e 11%
Unfavorable ....... ... e 26%
D ON KN OW et e e 25%

49. How responsible is Israel for the current hostilities?

)= 9%
Y01 1 16%
Entirely / Mostly responsible .............. 25%
SOMIEW AL . 29%
Not at all ..o 22%
Ot SUNE . e 25%

50. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Hamas?

Very favorable .. 4%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 7%
Favorable ........... 11%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 12%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 51%
Unfavorable ... e 63%
DO KN OW e e 26%

51. How responsible is Hamas for the current hostilities?

BTy o e 31%
MOS Y o 22%
Entirely / Mostly responsible ............. .. 53%
SOMEWN AL .. 18%
NoOt at Al . e 4%

Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 24%
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52. Would you say the military response from Israel in the Gaza Strip has...?

GONE 100 fAr ettt 36%
Been about right ... o 22%
Notgone farenough . ... ..o 14%
N O SUNE . e 28%

53. What is the most appropriate action for Israel to take?

De-escalate military action against Hamas to avoid harming Palestinian civilians ........ 36%
Take further military action against Hamas to protect Israeli citizens  ..................... 32%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 32%

54. Which would you prefer?

The U.S. working to broker a ceasefire between Israeland Hamas ...................... 51%
The U.S. supporting Israel as it tries to defeat Hamas  .................. ... ... ool 27%
Nt SUIE . 22%

55. Which would you prefer?

A permanent ceasefire that ends the fighting but leaves Hamas in control of Gaza ....... 24%
A continuation of the fighting until Hamas is no longer in control of Gaza ................ 35%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e 40%

56. Do you favor or oppose the establishment of an independent Palestinian state on the West Bank and the
Gaza Strip?

VO o e e 35%
L o] o0 T 19%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 46%

57. How would you describe Joe Biden’s response so far to the situation with Israel and Hamas?

TOO Pro-ISrael ... 21%
ADOUL MGt 25%
Not pro-Israel €NOUGN ... i 20%
N Ot SUNE e e e 33%

58. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCElENt o 7%
LT oo 23%
Total excellent / gOOd ... ... e 30%
= 23%
POOr o e e e 44%
Total fair / POOr ... 67%
DNt KNOW o e e 4%

10
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59. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Getling betler ...
ADOUL e SAME .. e e
GetliNg WOISE .ot e
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e

60. How about your economic situation? Is that getting better or worse?
Getting Det eI ..o
ADOUL ThE SAME . e
Gt WO S ittt e e e e
N Ot SUIE ottt et e et e e e e e e

61. How would you describe your current economic situation?
EXCEI BNt o e
16 7o o Lo P
Total excellent / gOOd ... ...
= P
POOr e
Total fair / POOK ... e
DNt KO ot e e

62. Do you think inflation is getting better or worse right now in America?
Getling betler .o
L= 11T TR ] =
StayiNg the SAME ... o
N O SUNE ot e e e

63. Do you subscribe to any paid streaming service to watch TV and movies?
YOS o

64. Which of the following services do you have paid subscriptions to? Select all that apply.
1N =Y 4
Amazon Prime Vide0 ...
HUIU o e e e e e
D 1] =
ParamMOUNTE L e
PEaCOCK ..
Max (formerly HBO MaX) ..ot et
APl TV o
L0 {3 T

11
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65. Do you regularly use an account belonging to someone outside of your household to access a streaming
service to watch TV and movies?

D (= 18%

66. Have you canceled a streaming service in the past six months?

D (== 29%
N O et e e e e 65%
N Ot SUIE oot e 5%

67. What was the most important reason you canceled a streaming service in the past six months?
Asked of those who cancelled a streaming service in the past six months

e Lo = o 1= 1] - 49%
Not interested in shows/movies available on thatservice .............. ... ... ... ..., 25%
| did a free trial subscription but decided notto continue .................. ... 19%
L 1 = 7%

68. Do you have seasonal allergies?

D (== 46%
N O et e e e 48%
N Ot SUIE .ot e e 6%

69. What seasonal allergy symptoms have you experienced? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who have seasonal allergies

SN ZING ittt 77%
Watery, itChy OF red YesS .. ... 67%
[tchy nose or throat ... ... o 60%
CONGESHON 59%
Postnasal drip (mucus that runs down the back of the throat) ............................ 56%
COUGNING et e 46%
Al gUE . 35%
None of the @above ... ... 2%

70. Do you take any medication (over-the-counter or prescription) to treat your seasonal allergies?
Asked of those who have seasonal allergies

B (= 72%

12
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71. How often do the medications you take help keep your seasonal allergy symptoms under control?

Asked of those who take medicatdion for seasonal allergies

I 120

Rl Iy o
Total never/rarely ... .
SOMBIMES .o e
A AY S et e
Total sometimes/always ...............o i e

72. Have you ever missed work or school because of seasonal allergy symptoms?
Asked of those who have seasonal allergies

D (==
N O et e
N Ot QUM e e e e e e

73. Are you in menopause (defined as 12 months without a menstrual period)?
YOS ot e
o
M MOt SUIE ottt e e e
This doesn’t apply 10 Me ... . e

74. Do you experience any of these menopausal symptoms? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who are in menopause

Hot flashes ...
TroublE SIEEPING .o e
iGNt ain ..o
Trouble SIEePINg (1) .. e e e
NIGht SWEATS ..o e
Brain fOg .o e
Reduced [Ibido . ...
MO0 ChaNGES ..ttt e e e
Pain dUIiNG SEX ...t
NONE Of tNESE .

75. Are you on hormone replacement therapy (HRT)?
Asked of those in menopause

2=
['was on HRT, but ’'m not anymore ... e
Pve never been on HRT .. e e e
N O SUNE ottt e e e e

13
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76. Which type of milk do you drink most often?

Whole MK e e e e 32%
20 e e e e e 22%
13 6%
SKIM o e 6%
Flavored mMilk ... 5%
LaCIOSE-TrEE it e 5%
Plant-based ... 9%
NO PrE OrENCE .o 4%
NeVEr ArinK MK . e e e e 13%

77. How often do you drink milk, including plant-based milk substitutes?

NV e 13%
RarlY oo e 19%
Total NeVeI/rarelY .. ... e 31%
OCCaSIONallY .t e 29%
Few times a WeeK ... . e 23%
Total occasionally/few timesaweek ............ .. . i 52%
DAY e 17%

78. What is the most important reason you do not drink milk?
Asked of those never drink milk

ALl g it e 3%
DIgEStIVE ISSUBS ..ottt 16%
| don’t consume animal-based food products ......... ..o 2%
Fdon’tlike the taste ... e 30%
[T JUST GroSSES Me OUL ..o e e e e 10%
IP's not healthy for me ... . 9%
L@ g T G == 1T = 22%
N O SUNE e e 9%

79. Which type of plant-based milk do you prefer?

Asked of those who drink plant-based milk most often

Ot MK o e 24%
SOy MK e 12%
AIMoNd MK L e 54%
Other plant-based MilK . ... e 7%

NO preference or NOt SUIE .. ... oo e e 4%



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415

80. What type of water do you drink most often?

L= o P
Filtered (either at-home orbottled) ........ ..o
Sparkling water (Plain) . ... e
Flavored sparkling Water . ....... ..o i e
Ot o e
N Ot SUNE e e e

81. How much water do you typically drink per day, including sparkling or flavored water?

30rmore glasses @ Ay . ...ttt
1102 glasses each day .........oiiiiiiii i e
Frarely drink water ...
[ never drink Water ... . e

82. If not water, what is your favorite beverage?
Asked of those who rarely or never drink water

S0da i e
SPOItS AINKS .ot
(70 1T

AlCONOlIC DEVEIagES .. ..ot
ENergy AriNKS ..o
ONr
Ot SUNE e e

83. Areyou...?

Ml .o
Female ..

84. Respondent age by category

UNGEE B0 oottt

85. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

Wit
BlaCK o
HiSPaNIC .o e
BT

15
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86. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
HS OF LSS ittt e e e e e e e
SOME COllBGE .
College Grad/Postgrad ... ........vuiriiii e

87. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207
JOB Biden o
Donald TrUMD
JO JOM BN BN o
HoWie HawKins ... e
L0 13T
Did not vote for President ... .. i e

88. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7
DEMOC At .t e
RepUDICaN .. e
1 T0 =7 o T=T oo 1= |
OthEr o
N O SUNE e e

89. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?
Very DAl .. e
Liberal ..
/0T [T = =
CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ittt e e e e
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..o
I o) T

16



Yahoo! News Poll

Sample 1,482 U.S. Adults
Conducted March 8 — 11, 2024
Margin of Error +2.8%

Polling Methodology and Margin of Error Calculation

The Yahoo! News survey was conducted by YouGov using a nationally representative sample
of 1,746 U.S. adults interviewed online between April 11 — 15, 2024.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education, 2020 election turnout
and Presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior to November 1, 2022, and is
weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (33% Democratic, 27% Republican). Re-
spondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be representative of all U.S. adults.
The weights range from 0.1 to 4.3, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.5.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the
entire sample is approximately 2.6%. It is calculated using the formula

1+ CV?
n

p £ 100 x

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of all
samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



Yahoo! News Survey
April 11 - 15, 2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults

1. President Biden Job Approval

- 20240415

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 17% 17% 16% 16% 13% 18% 19% 15% 25% 17%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 23% 28% 26% 24% 17% 21% 40% 25%
Total approve 40% 41% 40% 44% 40% 42% 36% 36% 65% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 10% 18% 20% 20% 9% 10% 14% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 37% 26% 35% 45% 53% 47% 12% 38%
Total disapprove 54% 54% 55% 46% 55% 54% 63% 61% 25% 52%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 10% 6% 4% 1% 3% 10% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 99%
Weighted N (1,745) (850) (895) (366) (441) (568) (370)  (1,005) (218) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 17% 40% 1% 10% 19% 1% 39% 37% 1%
Somewhat approve 24% 40% 7% 22% 25% 7% 42% 42% 4%
Total approve 40% 80% 9% 33% 44% 8% 81% 79% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 14% 17% 12% 12% 10% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 6% 76% 44% 43% 79% 6% 8% 82%
Total disapprove 54% 16% 90% 62% 54% 91% 16% 19% 93%
Not sure 5% 4% 1% 6% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,745) (584) (499) (460) (1,170) (505) (536) (556) (507)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415 v
April 11 - 15,2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults ) ((

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 17%  42% 1% 20% 12% 15% 15% 15% 20%
Somewhat approve 24%  47% 4% 25% 22% 23% 23% 23% 26%
Total approve 40% 89% 5% 45% 34% 38% 38% 38% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 7% 11% 10% 22% 13% 12% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 40% 3% 84% 43% 40% 45% 43% 41% 35%
Total disapprove 54% 10% 95% 53% 61% 58% 55% 59% 50%
Not sure 5% 1% 0% 2% 5% 4% % 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,745) (520) (510) (1,023) (147) (566) (669) (486) (589)




Yahoo! News Survey
April 11 - 15, 2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults

2A. Biden Approval on Issues — The economy

- 20240415

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 17% 19% 16% 16% 15% 19% 20% 17% 24% 15%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 17% 27% 22% 17% 15% 16% 35% 23%
Total approve 37% 41% 34% 42% 37% 36% 34% 33% 59% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 16% 20% 18% 12% 9% 15% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 41% 43% 27% 37% 47% 55% 48% 14% 42%
Total disapprove 57% 54% 59% 47% 55% 59% 64% 63% 30% 54%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 11% 8% 5% 2% 5% 11% 7%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 101%  100%  100%  101%  101%  100% 99%
Weighted N (1,741)  (848) (893) (365) (440) (569) (367)  (1,003) (217) (279)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 17% 40% 2% 11% 21% 1% 41% 40% 1%
Somewhat approve 20% 34% 6% 19% 20% 5% 36% 34% 4%
Total approve 37% 74% 8% 29% 40% 7% 77% 74% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 12% 14% 18% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 8% 7% 45% 44% 81% 8% 9% 83%
Total disapprove 57% 20% 91% 63% 56% 93% 19% 22% 93%
Not sure 6% 6% 1% 8% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Weighted N (1,741) (581) (499) (460) (1,168) (506) (532) (553) (508)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415 v
April 11 - 15,2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults ) ((

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 17%  45% 1% 22% 12% 16% 14% 16% 23%
Somewhat approve 20% 3% 4% 20% 19% 17% 19% 18% 22%
Total approve 37%  82% 5% 42% 31% 33% 33% 34% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 15%  10% 11% 11% 19% 16% 14% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 42% 4% 83% 44% 45% 47% 44% 45% 37%
Total disapprove 57% 14% 94% 55% 64% 63% 57% 62% 51%
Not sure 6% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 9% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (518) (511) (1,020) (147) (566) (669) (486) (587)




Yahoo! News Survey
April 11 - 15, 2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults

2B. Biden Approval on Issues — Crime

- 20240415

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 13% 14% 12% 10% 14% 14% 13% 13% 19% 12%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 23% 28% 25% 19% 19% 20% 35% 22%
Total approve 35% 37% 34% 38% 38% 33% 33% 33% 53% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 18% 23% 20% 11% 13% 16% 16% 20%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 34% 22% 30% 42% 50% 41% 13% 35%
Total disapprove 53% 53% 52% 45% 50% 54% 62% 57% 29% 55%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 17% 12% 13% 5% 10% 18% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (848) (893) (365) (439) (568) (369)  (1,003) (217) (279)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 13% 31% 1% 6% 15% 1% 30% 29% 1%
Somewhat approve 22% 38% 9% 20% 24% 7% 42% 40% 5%
Total approve 35% 69% 10% 27% 39% 8% 72% 70% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 15% 20% 13% 15% 11% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 36% 5% 70% 37% 40% 73% 6% 7% 76%
Total disapprove 53% 19% 85% 57% 53% 88% 17% 19% 90%
Not sure 12% 12% 5% 16% 9% 4% 11% 12% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (581) (499) (460) (1,166) (505) (532) (553) (506)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415 v
April 11 - 15,2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults ) ((

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 13%  32% 1% 16% 8% 14% 11% 11% 17%
Somewhat approve 22%  44% 6% 24% 22% 20% 21% 21% 25%
Total approve 35% 76% 7% 40% 30% 34% 32% 32% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 16%  11% 12% 12% 18% 16% 16% 17% 16%
Strongly disapprove 36% 3% 78% 40% 38% 41% 39% 39% 32%
Total disapprove 53% 13% 90% 52% 56% 57% 54% 56% 48%
Not sure 2% 11% 3% 8% 14% 9% 13% 12% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (518) (509) (1,019) (147) (564) (670) (485) (586)




Yahoo! News Survey
April 11 - 15, 2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults

2C. Biden Approval on Issues — Abortion

- 20240415

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 20% 21% 19% 14% 18% 22% 24% 20% 26% 16%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 21% 32% 22% 17% 12% 19% 26% 20%
Total approve 40% 41% 40% 46% 40% 39% 36% 39% 52% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 15% 13% 17% 14% 12% 13% 17% 16%
Strongly disapprove 32% 32% 31% 22% 27% 34% 43% 36% 12% 34%
Total disapprove 46% 46% 46% 35% 44% 48% 55% 49% 29% 50%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 19% 16% 13% 9% 12% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,740)  (848) (893) (364) (440) (569) (368)  (1,094) (215) (279)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 20% 46% 3% 12% 24% 3% 48% 48% 2%
Somewhat approve 20% 28% 10% 24% 20% 11% 30% 30% 9%
Total approve 40% 74% 13% 36% 45% 13% 78% 78% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 10% 18% 15% 13% 17% 9% 9% 18%
Strongly disapprove 32% 6% 60% 33% 33% 62% 6% 6% 64%
Total disapprove 46% 16% 78% 48% 46% 79% 15% 15% 81%
Not sure 14% 10% 9% 16% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,740) (581) (499) (459) (1,167) (505) (532) (552) (507)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415 v
April 11 - 15,2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults ) ((

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 20%  51% 1% 26% 15% 16% 15% 17% 27%
Somewhat approve 20%  30% 10% 20% 21% 16% 19% 20% 22%
Total approve 40% 82% 11% 46% 35% 32% 35% 38% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 8% 17% 13% 13% 15% 13% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 5% 64% 33% 33% 42% 34% 35% 26%
Total disapprove 46% 13% 81% 46% 46% 58% 47% 49% 41%
Not sure 14% 6% 7% % 19% 10% 18% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (518) (510) (1,019) (147) (564) (668) (486) (587)




Yahoo! News Survey
April 11 - 15, 2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults

2D. Biden Approval on Issues — Inflation

- 20240415

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 13% 14% 13% 10% 12% 16% 13% 14% 15% 11%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 17% 27% 20% 16% 18% 17% 32% 22%
Total approve 33% 36% 30% 37% 32% 32% 31% 30% 47% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 16% 19% 18% 14% 9% 13% 20% 17%
Strongly disapprove 45% 45% 45% 32% 41% 50% 57% 51% 20% 45%
Total disapprove 60% 59% 61% 51% 58% 64% 66% 64% 40% 61%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 12% 9% 5% 3% 6% 12% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,741)  (849) (892) (365) (439) (569) (369)  (1,003) (217) (279)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 13% 33% 1% 6% 16% 1% 32% 31% 1%
Somewhat approve 19% 35% 5% 18% 20% 5% 36% 35% 3%
Total approve 33% 68% 6% 24% 36% 5% 69% 66% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 12% 17% 13% 9% 14% 16% 8%
Strongly disapprove 45% 10% 79% 52% 47% 84% 11% 13% 86%
Total disapprove 60% 25% 91% 69% 60% 93% 25% 28% 94%
Not sure 7% 7% 2% % 4% 2% 6% 6% 1%
Totals 9%  101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,741) (580) (499) (460) (1,166) (505) (532) (554) (506)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415 v
April 11 - 15,2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults ) ((

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 13%  34% 1% 17% 7% 12% 11% 12% 17%
Somewhat approve 19%  38% 4% 20% 16% 17% 18% 17% 23%
Total approve 33% 72% 5% 37% 23% 29% 29% 29% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 15%  14% 8% 11% 21% 14% 17% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 45% 7% 87% 47% 50% 50% 46% 50% 40%
Total disapprove 60% 21% 95% 59% 70% 65% 62% 64% 54%
Not sure 7% % 1% 4% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,741) (518) (509) (1,019) (147) (564) (670) (486) (585)
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Yahoo! News Survey
April 11 - 15, 2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults

2E. Biden Approval on Issues — Immigration

- 20240415

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 14% 9%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 24% 32% 22% 19% 21% 21% 33% 23%
Total approve 33% 33% 33% 43% 33% 29% 29% 31% 47% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 15% 17% 19% 13% 8% 12% 20% 19%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 39% 23% 35% 50% 61% 50% 15% 40%
Total disapprove 57% 60% 54% 40% 54% 63% 69% 62% 35% 58%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 17% 13% 8% 3% 7% 19% 10%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99%  100%  100%  101% 9%  101% 101%
Weighted N (1,739)  (849) (890) (364) (439) (567) (369)  (1,003) (217) (279)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 10% 24% 1% 3% 11% 1% 22% 20% 1%
Somewhat approve 23% 40% 10% 20% 24% 9% 42% 42% 5%
Total approve 33% 64% 11% 24% 35% 10% 65% 63% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 18% % 16% 12% 5% 18% 18% 6%
Strongly disapprove 43% 9% 80% 48% 47% 84% 10% 12% 86%
Total disapprove 57% 27% 87% 64% 59% 89% 28% 30% 91%
Not sure 10% 9% 2% 12% 6% 1% 7% 7% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Weighted N (1,739) (580) (499) (460) (1,166) (505) (531) (554) (506)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415 v
April 11 - 15,2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults ) ((

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 10%  23% 1% 12% 6% 10% 9% 8% 12%
Somewhat approve 23%  45% 7% 25% 20% 22% 21% 20% 28%
Total approve 33% 68% 7% 37% 26% 32% 30% 28% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 14%  17% 6% 11% 20% 14% 14% 16% 14%
Strongly disapprove 43% 8% 85% 48% 41% 46% 43% 48% 39%
Total disapprove 57%  25% 91% 59% 61% 60% 57% 64% 52%
Not sure 10% % 2% 5% 13% 8% 13% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,739) (518) (509) (1,019) (146) (563) (669) (484) (586)
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Yahoo! News Survey
April 11 - 15, 2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults

- 20240415

2F. Biden Approval on Issues — The Israeli-Palestinian conflict
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 9% 11% 6% 11% 9% 8% 6% 8% 14% 10%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 20% 22% 19% 18% 20% 18% 26% 21%
Total approve 28% 30% 26% 34% 28% 26% 26% 26% 40% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 18% 20% 18% 17% 19% 22% 21% 20% 12%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 35% 33% 37% 38% 44% 41% 17% 41%
Total disapprove 57% 59% 55% 51% 54% 57% 67% 62% 37% 54%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 16% 18% 17% 8% 12% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 99%
Weighted N (1,742)  (849) (893) (365) (438) (569) (370)  (1,094) (217) (279)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 9% 19% 3% 5% 10% 3% 18% 17% 3%
Somewhat approve 19% 33% 9% 17% 21% 9% 33% 33% 8%
Total approve 28% 52% 11% 21% 30% 1% 51% 49% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 18% 24% 18% 21% 24% 21% 21% 22%
Strongly disapprove 38% 16% 57% 45% 39% 59% 17% 18% 62%
Total disapprove 57% 34% 81% 63% 60% 83% 38% 40% 84%
Not sure 15% 14% 8% 16% 9% 6% 11% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,742) (582) (498) (460) (1,167) (504) (533) (555) (506)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415 v
April 11 - 15,2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults ) ((

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 9%  19% 2% 10% 7% 12% 10% 6% 10%
Somewhat approve 19%  36% 7% 21% 18% 21% 16% 20% 22%
Total approve 28%  55% 9% 31% 25% 33% 26% 26% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 19%  22% 21% 22% 18% 17% 15% 21% 23%
Strongly disapprove 38% 14% 64% 39% 37% 37% 41% 36% 37%
Total disapprove 57%  35% 85% 61% 55% 54% 55% 57% 59%
Not sure 15%  10% 6% 8% 20% 13% 18% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,742) (518) (509) (1,020) (147) (564) (670) (486) (586)

14



Yahoo! News Survey
April 11 - 15, 2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults

3. Approve of Trump Presidency Retrospective
Looking back, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job as president?

- 20240415

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 27% 27% 27% 22% 23% 27% 36% 32% 13% 23%
Somewhat approve 22% 27% 17% 24% 22% 22% 20% 24% 15% 21%
Total approve 49% 53% 44% 47% 44% 49% 56% 56% 28% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 18% 15% 7% 4% 9% 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 35% 31% 39% 24% 34% 40% 38% 31% 47% 37%
Total disapprove 46% 42% 49% 43% 49% 48% 42% 40% 63% 52%
Not sure 6% 5% % 11% % 4% 2% 4% 10% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (850) (893) (366) (438) (569) (369) (1,095) (218) (278)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Strongly approve 27% 5% 59% 21% 29% 59% 4% 4% 59%
Somewhat approve 22% 11% 32% 25% 21% 33% 9% 10% 33%
Total approve 49% 16% 92% 46% 51% 92% 14% 13% 92%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 6% 15% 7% 5% 9% 9% 4%
Strongly disapprove 35% 68% 2% 33% 39% 2% 74% 74% 2%
Total disapprove 46% 79% 7% 48% 46% 7% 83% 83% 6%
Not sure 6% 4% 1% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (582) (499) (460) (1,171) (505) (536) (556) (508)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415 v
April 11 - 15,2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults ) ((

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Strongly approve 27% 3% 63% 30% 22% 37% 29% 27% 24%
Somewhat approve 22% 9% 33% 21% 24% 27% 22% 24% 20%
Total approve 49% 12% 96% 51% 46% 64% 51% 51% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 3% % 12% 12% 12% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 35%  78% 1% 40% 35% 17% 29% 34% 43%
Total disapprove 46%  85% 4% 46% 47% 29% 41% 44% 52%
Not sure 6% 2% 0% 2% 7% 6% 8% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (520) (511) (1,024) (147) (566) (667) (486) (589)
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Yahoo! News Survey
April 11 - 15, 2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults

4. Favorability of Joe Biden

- 20240415

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 19% 19% 19% 19% 15% 21% 22% 18% 31% 19%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 22% 27% 26% 21% 15% 18% 38% 24%
Favorable 41% 41% 41% 46% 41% 41% 37% 36% 70% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 12% 17% 20% 19% 11% 9% 14% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 40% 44% 36% 26% 34% 44% 53% 47% 13% 37%
Unfavorable 54% 55% 53% 47% 53% 56% 62% 61% 23% 51%
Don’t know 5% 4% 5% 8% % 3% 1% 3% % 6%
Totals 101%  101% 99% 100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,744)  (849) (894) (366) (440) (568) (369)  (1,005) (217) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 19% 47% 2% 9% 23% 2% 46% 44% 1%
Somewhat favorable 22% 36% 7% 22% 21% 6% 37% 37% 4%
Favorable 41% 83% 9% 31% 44% 9% 82% 81% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 9% 14% 21% 12% 12% 10% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 40% 5% 76% 43% 42% 79% 6% 7% 81%
Unfavorable 54% 14% 90% 64% 54% 91% 16% 18% 93%
Don’t know 5% 3% 0% 5% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,744) (583) (500) (460) (1,169) (506) (534) (554) (508)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415
April 11 - 15, 2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults (

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Very favorable 19%  50% 1% 24% 13% 19% 18% 19% 21%
Somewhat favorable 22%  40% 4% 21% 22% 22% 21% 19% 25%
Favorable 41% 89% 5% 45% 35% 40% 39% 38% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 8% 12% 11% 20% 13% 13% 17% 15%
Very unfavorable 40% 3% 83% 43% 40% 44% 41% 42% 36%
Unfavorable 54% 10% 95% 54% 60% 57% 54% 59% 51%
Don’t know 5% 0% 0% 1% 5% 3% % 3% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,744) (519) (511) (1,022) (147) (566) (670) (485) (589)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415
April 11 - 15,2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults

5. Favorability of Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 22% 23% 21% 19% 19% 22% 28% 26% 9% 18%
Somewhat favorable 22% 26% 19% 29% 20% 21% 20% 24% 15% 23%
Favorable 44% 48% 41% 48% 39% 44% 48% 50% 25% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 18% 18% 8% 8% 11% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 39% 35% 43% 27% 37% 46% 43% 35% 53% 41%
Unfavorable 52% 49% 54% 45% 55% 54% 50% 47% 68% 54%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% % 6% 2% 1% 3% % 5%
Totals 99%  101% 99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,737)  (847) (890) (365) (436) (569)  (367) (1,001)  (218) (277)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 22% 4% 53% 13% 25% 51% 3% 3% 51%
Somewhat favorable 22% 9% 34% 27% 21% 36% 7% 8% 34%
Favorable 44% 13% 86% 41% 46% 87% 10% 1% 85%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 9% 15% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 39% 70% 4% 40% 43% 5% 7% 78% 5%
Unfavorable 52% 83% 13% 56% 52% 13% 87% 87% 14%
Don’t know 4% 4% 0% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Weighted N (1,737) (582) (500) (458) (1,168) (505) (534) (555) (506)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415 v
April 11 - 15,2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults ) ((

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Very favorable 22% 2% 54% 26% 18% 31% 24% 22% 20%
Somewhat favorable 22% 7% 38% 20% 27% 29% 23% 22% 22%
Favorable 44% 9% 92% 46% 45% 60% 47% 44% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 7% 9% 13% 14% 15% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 39%  80% 1% 43% 38% 22% 32% 42% 46%
Unfavorable 52%  90% 8% 52% 51% 37% 47% 52% 57%
Don’t know 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2%
Totals 99%  99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,737) (519) (509) (1,021) (147) (566) (667) (480) (589)
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Yahoo! News Survey
April 11 - 15, 2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults

6. Better Under Biden or Trump
Do you think things in this country...?

- 20240415

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Are better today with Joe Biden as president 34% 35% 33% 35% 34% 34% 34% 31% 53% 30%
Were better back when Donald Trump was

president 45% 46% 43% 36% 41% 48% 54% 53% 14% 40%
About the same 15% 13% 16% 20% 17% 13% 9% 10% 25% 20%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 9% 8% 6% 4% 6% 8% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,746) (850) (896) (366) (441) (569) (370)  (1,096) (218) (280)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Are better today with Joe Biden as president 34% 2% 4% 28% 39% 4% 76% 75% 2%
Were better back when Donald Trump was

president 45% 7% 87% 48% 47% 90% 7% 6% 92%
About the same 15% 14% 6% 18% 11% 6% 13% 14% 4%
Not sure 7% 6% 2% % 4% 1% 5% 4% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,746) (584) (500) (460) (1,171) (506) (536) (556) (508)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Are better today with Joe Biden as president 34%  85% 0% 40% 29% 29% 29% 31% 42%
Were better back when Donald Trump was

president 45% 3% 96% 47% 44% 53% 46% 49% 40%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education

Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
About the same 15%  10% 3% 10% 15% 12% 17% 12% 14%
Not sure 7% 2% 0% 3% 11% 6% 7% 8% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,746) (520) (511) (1,024) (147) (566) (670) (486) (589)
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7. Trump vs Biden 2024
If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Joe Biden, the Democrat 44% 41% 48% 55% 50% 41% 38% 38% 73% 49%
Donald Trump, the Republican 44% 48% 40% 33% 36% 47% 51% 50% 12% 38%
Not sure 7% 8% % 7% % 7% 8% 7% 12% 7%

| would not vote 5% 3% 6% 5% 8% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100%  101% 99% 99%  100%  101% 100%
Weighted N (1,171) (554) (617) (183) (268) (408) (312) (830) (141) (122)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Joe Biden, the Democrat 44% 89% 5% 35% 44% 5% 86% 85% 3%
Donald Trump, the Republican 44% 3% 89% 43% 44% 88% 3% 3% 90%
Not sure 7% 6% 5% 12% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5%

| would not vote 5% 2% 1% 10% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,171) (442) (409) (263) (1,171) (506) (535) (556) (507)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Joe Biden, the Democrat 44%  100% 0% 46% 33% 33% 43% 40% 49%
Donald Trump, the Republican 44% 0% 100% 44% 40% 55% 47% 46% 39%
Not sure 7% 0% 0% % 10% 7% 5% 9% %
| would not vote 5% 0% 0% 3% 17% 5% 5% 5% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,171)  (520) (511) (1,024) (147) (384) (320) (374) (476)
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8. Trump vs Biden 2024 with Other
If the 2024 election for president were held today, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden, the Democrat 42% 39% 44% 52% 48% 38% 36% 36% 68% 48%
Donald Trump, the Republican 42% 46% 38% 32% 33% 46% 49% 49% 12% 36%
Another candidate 11% 10% 12% 11% 14% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 8% 3%
| would not vote 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,167) (552) (615) (183) (265) (408) (312) (827) (141) (121)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden, the Democrat 42% 86% 4% 30% 42% 4% 83% 81% 2%
Donald Trump, the Republican 42% 3% 87% 39% 42% 86% 3% 3% 87%
Another candidate 11% 8% 6% 21% 11% 7% 11% 12% 8%
Not sure 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3%
| would not vote 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  101%
Weighted N (1,167)  (441)  (408)  (262) (1,167) (505) (534) (553) (506)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Joe Biden, the Democrat 42%  94% 0% 44% 30% 31% 42% 37% 46%
Donald Trump, the Republican 42% 0% 95% 42% 39% 54% 46% 44% 38%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Total Biden Trump
Another candidate 11% 6% 4% 10% 18% 9% 7% 14% 12%
Not sure 4% 1% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
| would not vote 1% 0% 0% 1% 8% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,167) (520) (509) (1,023) (144) (383) (317) (374) (476)
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9. Other Candidate in 2024
Who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Prefer a Democrat other than Biden 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Prefer a Republican other than Trump 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
The Libertarian Party candidate 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The Green Party candidate 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Someone else 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not asked: Prefer Trump, Biden, Not sure or Would

not vote on initial question 89% 90% 89% 90% 87% 90% 90% 90% 90% 91%
Totals 99% 99% 98% 99% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,165) (551) (614) (180) (266) (407) (312) (827) (139) (121)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Prefer a Democrat other than Biden 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 4% 3% 0%
Prefer a Republican other than Trump 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent 5% 3% 3% 11% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
The Libertarian Party candidate 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The Green Party candidate 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
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Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Not asked: Prefer Trump, Biden, Not sure or Would

not vote on initial question 89% 93% 94% 79% 89% 94% 89% 93%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 98%
Weighted N (1,165) (438) (408) (263) (1,165) (505) (532) (551) (506)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Prefer a Democrat other than Biden 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Prefer a Republican other than Trump 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent 5% 2% 2% 5% 10% 5% 4% 7% 5%
Cornel West, an independent 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
The Libertarian Party candidate 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
The Green Party candidate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Someone else 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Not asked: Prefer Trump, Biden, Not sure or Would

not vote on initial question 89%  95% 96% 90% 82% 92% 94% 87% 89%
Totals 99% 99% 98% 98% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,165) (519) (510) (1,018) (147) (381) (320) (371) (475)
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10. Best Chance of Winning 2024 Election
Who do you think has the best chance of winning the 2024 presidential election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 32% 34% 31% 37% 31% 34% 28% 29% 52% 34%
Donald Trump 41% 41% 40% 35% 44% 40% 43% 45% 24% 39%
Not sure 27% 25% 29% 28% 26% 26% 29% 26% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,745) (849) (896) (366) (440) (569) (370)  (1,096) (217) (279)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden 32% 68% 5% 25% 36% 5% 69% 67% 3%
Donald Trump 41% 10% 78% 38% 41% 76% 9% 10% 76%
Not sure 27% 21% 17% 37% 23% 19% 21% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (584) (499) (460) (1,170) (505) (535) (556) (508)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Joe Biden 32%  75% 2% 37% 28% 30% 31% 30% 35%
Donald Trump 41% 5% 82% 42% 39% 48% 43% 42% 38%
Not sure 271%  20% 16% 21% 33% 22% 26% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (520) (510) (1,024) (146) (565) (670) (486) (589)
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11. Generic Congressional Vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The Democratic Party candidate 45% 42% 47% 56% 52% 41% 38% 38% 74% 54%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 47% 37% 30% 33% 42% 55% 49% 13% 32%
Other 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 10% 12% 13% 6% 10% 12% 9%
| would not vote 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,170) (553) (618) (183) (269) (407) (312) (829) (141) (122)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
The Democratic Party candidate 45% 93% 3% 33% 45% 3% 90% 86% 2%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 2% 91% 36% 42% 89% 2% 3% 86%
Other 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 10% 3% 5% 26% 10% 7% 6% 8% 11%
| would not vote 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Weighted N (1,170) (442) (409) (263) (1,170) (505) (536) (556) (507)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

The Democratic Party candidate 45%  91% 1% 46% 36% 34% 42% 39% 51%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 2% 87% 43% 32% 52% 44% 44% 38%

continued on the next page ...

30



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415 V.
April 11 - 15, 2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Total Biden Trump
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 10% 5% 10% 9% 21% 11% 10% 13% 9%
| would not vote 2% 1% 1% 1% 9% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,170)  (520) (510) (1,023) (147) (385) (320) (373) (476)
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12. Biden Accomplished As President

- 20240415

How much has Joe Biden accomplished as president?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 28% 28% 28% 26% 25% 28% 32% 25% 49% 24%
A little 31% 30% 31% 38% 36% 29% 21% 31% 31% 29%
Total a lot / a little 58% 58% 59% 64% 61% 57% 53% 56% 80% 53%
Nothing at all 32% 34% 30% 22% 27% 37% 42% 37% 8% 33%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 14% 12% 7% 5% 7% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (847) (896) (365) (441) (568) (370)  (1,095) (217) (280)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A lot 28% 59% 6% 20% 32% 6% 61% 59% 5%
A little 31% 29% 27% 37% 30% 26% 31% 35% 24%
Total a lot / a little 58% 88% 32% 57% 63% 32% 93% 94% 29%
Nothing at all 32% 5% 62% 31% 33% 63% 3% 3% 65%
Not sure 9% 7% 5% 12% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (582) (500) (460) (1,170) (506) (535) (555) (508)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

A lot 28%  66% 4% 34% 22% 25% 24% 26% 33%
A little 31%  30% 25% 29% 37% 31% 26% 35% 34%
Total a lot / a little 58%  96% 29% 63% 59% 56% 50% 60% 67%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical
Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Education

Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote
Nothing at all 32% 1% 67% 33% 34% 35% 37% 33% 26%
Not sure 9% 3% 4% 4% 8% 9% 13% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (519) (511) (1,023) (147) (566) (670) (486) (587)
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13. Trump Accomplished As President

- 20240415

How much did Donald Trump accomplish as president?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Alot 39% 39% 40% 34% 36% 39% 50% 46% 21% 35%
A little 30% 35% 25% 37% 33% 29% 21% 29% 34% 27%
Total a lot / a little 69% 73% 65% 71% 68% 67% 71% 75% 55% 61%
Nothing at all 21% 19% 23% 15% 20% 24% 24% 18% 29% 25%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 14% 12% 9% 5% 7% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,743) (848) (895) (365) (441) (568) (369) (1,095) (218) (279)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Alot 39% 11% 78% 36% 42% 79% 11% 10% 78%
A little 30% 34% 19% 36% 30% 19% 38% 40% 18%
Total a lot / a little 69% 45% 97% 72% 73% 98% 49% 50% 97%
Nothing at all 21% 44% 1% 16% 22% 0% 44% 43% 1%
Not sure 10% 11% 3% 11% 5% 2% % 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (584) (499) (459) (1,169) (504) (535) (555) (506)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Alot 39% 8% 83% 43% 36% 49% 40% 41% 38%
A little 30%  39% 16% 30% 37% 30% 27% 30% 33%
Total a lot / a little 69%  48% 99% 73% 72% 79% 67% 71% 71%

continued on the next page . ..
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical
Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Education

Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote
Nothing at all 21%  46% 0% 23% 17% 11% 20% 22% 22%
Not sure 10% 7% 1% 5% 11% 11% 14% % 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743)  (520) (509) (1,022)  (147) (565) (669) (485) (589)
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14. Joe Biden Fit to Be President
Is Joe Biden fit to serve another term as president?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 29% 30% 28% 28% 28% 29% 32% 25% 49% 27%
No 56% 57% 55% 50% 56% 57% 61% 63% 26% 54%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 21% 17% 14% 7% 12% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (849) (895) (365) (440) (569) (369) (1,096) (216) (280)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 29% 63% 4% 21% 33% 4% 64% 62% 2%
No 56% 19% 92% 63% 56% 93% 18% 20% 95%
Not sure 15% 18% 4% 16% 11% 3% 18% 17% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (584) (500) (459) (1,169) (506) (535) (556) (506)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Yes 29% 2% 2% 34% 24% 28% 26% 27% 34%
No 56%  13% 96% 56% 61% 61% 56% 60% 53%
Not sure 15%  16% 2% 10% 15% 12% 17% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (520) (511) (1,023) (147) (564) (669) (486) (589)
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15. Donald Trump Fit to Be President
Is Donald Trump fit to serve another term as president?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 41% 45% 38% 39% 37% 42% 48% 48% 17% 41%
No 46% 42% 49% 41% 47% 49% 45% 41% 66% 46%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 20% 16% 9% 7% 11% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (848) (895) (365) (441) (568) (370)  (1,093) (218) (280)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 41% 9% 84% 37% 44% 85% 8% 8% 85%
No 46% 79% 9% 49% 47% 8% 84% 85% 8%
Not sure 13% 12% % 14% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,743) (584) (499) (460) (1,170) (505) (536) (556) (508)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Yes 41% 6% 91% 44% 45% 55% 44% 42% 38%
No 46%  88% 3% 48% 41% 33% 40% 47% 52%
Not sure 13% 6% 6% 8% 14% 13% 16% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (519) (511) (1,023) (147) (566) (668) (486) (589)
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16. Bigger Problem with Fitness for Presidency
Which is a bigger problem when it comes to their fithess for the presidency?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden’s age 38% 43% 34% 35% 35% 39% 45% 45% 12% 36%
Donald Trump’s criminal charges 40% 37% 43% 39% 39% 42% 39% 35% 64% 41%
Neither 12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 12% 9% 11% 12% 14%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 13% 12% 7% % 9% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,742) (848) (894) (366) (437) (568) (370)  (1,095) (216) (278)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden’s age 38% 15% 70% 37% 41% 74% 14% 13% 73%
Donald Trump’s criminal charges 40% 2% 9% 37% 42% 8% 5% 75% 7%
Neither 12% 6% 14% 15% 11% 14% 5% 6% 16%
Not sure 10% 7% 7% 10% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,742) (584) (499) (460) (1,170) (505) (536) (556) (507)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Joe Biden’s age 38% 12% 75% 41% 39% 48% 41% 40% 34%
Donald Trump’s criminal charges 40%  79% 4% 42% 42% 29% 34% 40% 47%
Neither 12% 4% 16% 11% 9% 13% 13% 12% 11%
Not sure 10% 5% 4% 6% 9% 10% 12% 8% 8%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (520) (510) (1,023) (147) (565) (667) (486) (589)
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17. Biden Too Old
If reelected this year, Joe Biden would be 82 at the start of his second term and 86 at the end of it. Is Biden too old for another term as president?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 65% 69% 61% 66% 65% 64% 64% 69% 42% 68%
No 22% 20% 23% 20% 18% 24% 24% 20% 40% 18%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 14% 16% 12% 12% 12% 18% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (848) (892) (366) (437) (567) (370)  (1,092) (218) (279)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 65% 42% 86% 71% 64% 87% 42% 42% 88%
No 22% 39% 8% 18% 24% 8% 39% 40% %
Not sure 14% 19% 6% 11% 12% 5% 19% 18% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (582) (499) (459) (1,169) (505) (535) (555) (506)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Yes 65% 3% 87% 63% 73% 66% 64% 67% 64%
No 22% 44% % 25% 18% 23% 20% 22% 23%
Not sure 14%  19% 5% 13% 8% 12% 16% 11% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (520) (509) (1,023) (146) (564) (669) (486) (585)
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18. Trump Too Old
If reelected this year, Donald Trump would be 78 at the start of his second term and 82 at the end of it. Is Trump too old for another term as president?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 36% 34% 38% 44% 39% 34% 29% 31% 46% 42%
No 47% 50% 44% 39% 43% 49% 56% 52% 34% 43%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 17% 18% 16% 15% 16% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (848) (894) (365) (441) (569) (367)  (1,093) (218) (280)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 36% 49% 15% 42% 35% 15% 51% 52% 15%
No 47% 33% 74% 41% 51% 76% 31% 30% 76%
Not sure 17% 18% 11% 17% 14% 9% 18% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (584) (498) (458) (1,169) (504) (536) (556) (505)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Yes 36% 51% 11% 34% 37% 28% 33% 36% 40%
No 47%  31% 80% 52% 46% 57% 48% 48% 45%
Not sure 17%  18% 9% 14% 17% 14% 18% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (520) (509) (1,022) (147) (564) (667) (486) (588)
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19A. Serious Crimes — Falsifying business records to conceal hush money payments to a porn star
Do you consider the following to be a serious crime?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Serious crime 57% 51% 62% 62% 58% 58% 48% 50% 7% 63%
Not serious crime 30% 35% 24% 23% 26% 30% 39% 36% 11% 22%
Not sure 14% 14% 13% 14% 15% 12% 13% 14% 12% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,736) (847) (889) (366) (437) (566) (367) (1,089) (216) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Serious crime 57% 83% 27% 53% 55% 23% 85% 83% 22%
Not serious crime 30% 11% 54% 29% 34% 58% 11% 13% 60%
Not sure 14% 5% 19% 17% 11% 19% 4% 4% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,736) (582) (496) (457) (1,164) (501) (534) (553) (503)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Serious crime 57%  86% 21% 55% 56% 53% 58% 54% 57%
Not serious crime 30%  12% 60% 35% 26% 34% 26% 32% 31%
Not sure 14% 2% 19% 10% 17% 13% 16% 13% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,736) (519) (504) (1,018) (146) (558) (668) (484) (585)
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19B. Serious Crimes — Taking highly classified documents from the White House and obstructing efforts to retrieve them
Do you consider the following to be a serious crime?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Serious crime 69% 63% 75% 74% 72% 68% 62% 64% 83% 74%
Not serious crime 17% 22% 12% 13% 14% 16% 24% 20% 9% 12%
Not sure 14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 16% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,722) (839) (883) (363) (434) (566) (359) (1,079) (216) (275)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Serious crime 69% 89% 46% 68% 68% 44% 91% 90% 43%
Not serious crime 17% 7% 32% 16% 19% 33% 6% 8% 32%
Not sure 14% 5% 22% 16% 13% 23% 3% 2% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,722) (580) (488) (453) (1,158) (498) (533) (553) (500)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Serious crime 69%  92% 43% 68% 73% 64% 66% 71% 71%
Not serious crime 17% 6% 33% 20% 11% 22% 15% 16% 19%
Not sure 14% 1% 24% 12% 16% 14% 19% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,722) (518) (502) (1,012) (146) (554) (656) (482) (584)
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19C. Serious Crimes — Conspiring to overturn the results of a presidential election
Do you consider the following to be a serious crime?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Serious crime 73% 69% 7% 78% 75% 72% 68% 68% 89% 77%
Not serious crime 14% 17% 11% 10% 11% 16% 20% 17% 6% 11%
Not sure 13% 14% 11% 12% 14% 13% 12% 15% 5% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,722) (838) (883) (365) (437) (562) (358) (1,077) (215) (277)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Serious crime 73% 90% 53% 74% 73% 52% 92% 93% 50%
Not serious crime 14% 5% 27% 13% 16% 29% 5% 4% 31%
Not sure 13% 4% 20% 14% 11% 19% 3% 3% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,722) (581) (488) (452) (1,152) (493) (532) (552) (493)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Serious crime 73%  94% 48% 72% 7% 69% 71% 74% 75%
Not serious crime 14% 4% 32% 17% 10% 19% 15% 13% 15%
Not sure 13% 2% 20% 10% 13% 12% 15% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,722) (517) (496) (1,008) (144) (554) (656) (481) (584)
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19D. Serious Crimes — Attempting to obstruct the certification of a presidential election
Do you consider the following to be a serious crime?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Serious crime 69% 64% 74% 70% 71% 71% 62% 65% 83% 72%
Not serious crime 16% 21% 12% 16% 11% 16% 22% 19% 8% 15%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 14% 18% 13% 15% 16% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (842) (884) (362) (435) (565) (365) (1,086) (215) (274)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Serious crime 69% 90% 46% 70% 68% 42% 91% 91% 43%
Not serious crime 16% 7% 32% 13% 19% 34% 6% 6% 34%
Not sure 15% 3% 22% 17% 13% 23% 2% 3% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (580) (495) (454) (1,161) (500) (532) (552) (502)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Serious crime 69%  92% 41% 67% 76% 64% 66% 69% 73%
Not serious crime 16% 6% 36% 20% 9% 21% 16% 16% 16%
Not sure 15% 2% 23% 12% 15% 15% 18% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,726) (517) (505) (1,015) (146) (555) (660) (484) (582)
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20. Trump Allowed to Be President if Convicted of Serious Crime
If Donald Trump is convicted of a serious crime in the coming months, do you think he should be allowed to serve as president again in the future?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 29% 34% 24% 23% 22% 32% 38% 35% 6% 26%
No 57% 53% 61% 57% 62% 57% 50% 50% 80% 62%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 19% 16% 11% 12% 15% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,746) (850) (896) (366) (441) (569) (370)  (1,096) (218) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 29% 6% 58% 29% 32% 62% 6% 6% 63%
No 57% 86% 22% 57% 56% 21% 88% 88% 21%
Not sure 14% 8% 19% 14% 12% 17% 7% 6% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,746) (584) (500) (460) (1,171) (506) (536) (556) (508)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Yes 29% 6% 66% 33% 25% 37% 31% 31% 25%
No 57%  90% 17% 55% 60% 47% 55% 54% 62%
Not sure 14% 5% 17% 11% 14% 16% 15% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,746) (520) (511) (1,024) (147) (566) (670) (486) (589)
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21. Important to Get A Verdict Before the Election
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How important is it that voters get a verdict in Trump’s trials before the 2024 general election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 46% 40% 52% 39% 49% 47% 47% 41% 57% 53%
Somewhat important 19% 20% 18% 31% 20% 13% 14% 19% 22% 15%
Total important 65% 60% 69% 71% 69% 61% 61% 61% 79% 68%
Not very important 11% 13% 9% 13% 8% 13% 10% 13% 5% 9%
Not at all important 14% 18% 11% 4% 10% 18% 24% 17% 4% 13%
Total not important 25% 31% 20% 17% 18% 31% 34% 30% 9% 22%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 12% 13% 9% 5% 9% 12% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743)  (846) (896) (365) (440) (568) (370)  (1,003) (218) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very important 46% 70% 23% 45% 46% 21% 71% 71% 21%
Somewhat important 19% 17% 19% 21% 19% 20% 18% 20% 17%
Total important 65% 87% 42% 66% 65% 41% 89% 91% 37%
Not very important 11% 5% 19% 10% 11% 18% 5% 4% 19%
Not at all important 14% 2% 31% 14% 18% 34% 3% 2% 36%
Total not important 25% 7% 50% 24% 29% 53% 8% 6% 55%
Not sure 10% 5% 8% 11% 6% % 3% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Weighted N (1,743) (584) (499) (458) (1,170) (506) (536) (556) (508)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Very important 46%  72% 20% 47% 45% 39% 45% 46% 48%
Somewhat important 19%  20% 18% 19% 21% 20% 18% 21% 18%
Total important 65% 91% 38% 65% 66% 60% 63% 66% 66%
Not very important 11% 4% 19% 11% 13% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Not at all important 14% 2% 37% 18% 12% 18% 13% 16% 14%
Total not important 25% 6% 55% 29% 24% 29% 24% 28% 26%
Not sure 10% 3% 6% 5% 10% 12% 14% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (520) (510) (1,024) (147) (565) (667) (486) (589)
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22. Approve of Delaying Trump’s Trials Until After Election
Would you approve or disapprove of delaying Trump’s federal trials until after the election, making it possible for him to dismiss them if he wins?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 30% 35% 24% 27% 22% 32% 37% 35% 11% 28%
Disapprove 52% 49% 55% 52% 53% 54% 49% 48% 75% 49%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 20% 25% 14% 14% 17% 14% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,735) (843) (892) (364) (435) (567) (370)  (1,092) (216) (274)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Approve 30% 10% 59% 27% 33% 62% 8% 8% 62%
Disapprove 52% 82% 18% 54% 53% 18% 86% 88% 15%
Not sure 18% 8% 22% 20% 14% 20% 6% 4% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,735) (581) (498) (455) (1,168) (504) (534) (554) (506)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Approve 30% 6% 65% 34% 27% 40% 32% 29% 27%
Disapprove 52%  89% 14% 53% 52% 39% 46% 55% 57%
Not sure 18% 4% 22% 13% 21% 20% 22% 15% 16%
Totals 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,735) (518) (509) (1,022) (146) (559) (664) (486) (586)
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23. Presidential Vote 2024 if Trump Convicted of A Serious Crime
If Trump is convicted of a serious crime in the coming months, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Joe Biden, the Democrat 45% 42% 48% 59% 52% 41% 38% 39% 74% 50%
Donald Trump, the Republican 36% 41% 31% 24% 26% 41% 45% 42% 8% 32%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 10% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 10%

| would not vote % 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,169) (552) (617) (183) (268) (407) (312) (830) (140) (122)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Joe Biden, the Democrat 45% 90% 5% 37% 45% 5% 88% 87% 3%
Donald Trump, the Republican 36% 2% 75% 32% 36% 74% 2% 1% 76%
Not sure 12% 6% 14% 19% 12% 14% 6% 7% 15%

| would not vote 7% 3% 6% 12% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,169) (440) (409) (263) (1,169) (506) (534) (554) (508)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Joe Biden, the Democrat 45%  98% 2% 47% 35% 34% 43% 42% 50%
Donald Trump, the Republican 36% 0% 81% 37% 30% 45% 41% 35% 32%
Not sure 12% 1% 13% 11% 16% 13% 9% 15% 11%
| would not vote 7% 0% 4% 5% 19% 7% 7% 8% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,169) (518) (511) (1,022) (147) (383) (318) (374) (476)
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24. Approve of the DA’s Decision to Indict Trump
Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump being indicted for falsifying business records to conceal a hush money payment to a porn star?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 43% 43% 44% 44% 41% 45% 42% 41% 55% 42%
Disapprove 36% 39% 33% 30% 31% 39% 44% 40% 26% 30%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 26% 28% 15% 14% 19% 18% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (849) (896) (366) (441) (568) (369) (1,095) (218) (280)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Approve 43% 71% 17% 42% 46% 16% 75% 7% 13%
Disapprove 36% 18% 60% 34% 40% 64% 18% 18% 66%
Not sure 21% 11% 23% 24% 14% 20% 7% 6% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,745) (584) (499) (460) (1,171) (506) (536) (556) (508)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Approve 43%  80% 12% 45% 47% 34% 41% 43% 46%
Disapprove 36% 15% 68% 41% 32% 41% 33% 36% 39%
Not sure 21% 5% 20% 14% 21% 25% 26% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,745) (520) (511) (1,024) (147) (565) (670) (486) (589)
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25. Feel About Trump Indictment
How do you feel personally about Trump’s hush money indictment?

- 20240415

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Enthusiastic 10% 10% 10% 5% 13% 9% 13% 10% 13% 10%
Satisfied 18% 19% 18% 19% 15% 20% 20% 19% 24% 15%
Total enthusiastic/satisfied 29% 29% 28% 25% 28% 29% 33% 28% 36% 25%
Dissatisfied 22% 24% 21% 30% 21% 21% 18% 23% 24% 21%
Angry 22% 22% 22% 13% 18% 25% 31% 23% 15% 24%
Total dissatisfied/angry 44% 46% 43% 43% 39% 46% 49% 46% 39% 44%
Not sure 27% 25% 29% 33% 32% 25% 18% 25% 25% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,740) (848) (892) (365) (436) (569) (370)  (1,093) (218) (277)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Enthusiastic 10% 20% 4% % 11% 3% 20% 21% 2%
Satisfied 18% 28% 11% 19% 22% 11% 34% 35% 9%
Total enthusiastic/satisfied 29% 47% 14% 26% 33% 13% 54% 56% 11%
Dissatisfied 22% 16% 29% 24% 22% 31% 14% 13% 31%
Angry 22% 20% 29% 19% 25% 33% 19% 19% 34%
Total dissatisfied/angry 44% 36% 58% 43% 48% 64% 33% 32% 65%
Not sure 27% 17% 27% 31% 19% 22% 13% 12% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,740) (583) (499) (458) (1,169) (505) (534) (554) (506)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Enthusiastic 10% 21% 2% 11% 12% 8% 11% 8% 12%
Satisfied 18% 3% 8% 23% 13% 14% 13% 20% 23%
Total enthusiastic/satisfied 29%  59% 10% 34% 26% 23% 24% 28% 34%
Dissatisfied 22%  12% 33% 22% 24% 29% 22% 25% 20%
Angry 22% 18% 34% 26% 20% 23% 21% 23% 23%
Total dissatisfied/angry 44%  30% 67% 48% 44% 52% 43% 48% 43%
Not sure 271%  11% 23% 17% 30% 25% 33% 24% 23%
Totals 99%  99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,740) (519) (509) (1,021) (147) (563) (667) (485) (588)
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26. Motivation Behind Trump Indictment
Do you think the hush money indictment against Donald Trump is motivated more by...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A genuine desire to hold Trump accountable 41% 38% 43% 40% 43% 40% 40% 38% 60% 37%
Political bias against Trump 44% 47% 40% 35% 35% 48% 55% 52% 18% 34%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 25% 22% 12% 5% 10% 22% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (850) (896) (366) (441) (568) (370)  (1,095) (218) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
A genuine desire to hold Trump accountable 41% 75% 10% 35% 44% ™% 79% 80% 5%
Political bias against Trump 44% 11% 85% 45% 47% 89% 10% 10% 89%
Not sure 16% 14% 5% 19% 9% 4% 12% 10% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (584) (499) (460) (1,170) (505) (536) (556) (507)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

A genuine desire to hold Trump accountable 41%  82% 5% 44% 42% 31% 3% 40% 45%
Political bias against Trump 44% 8% 90% 48% 42% 52% 41% 48% 43%
Not sure 16%  10% 5% 8% 16% 18% 22% 12% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745)  (520) (510) (1,023) (147) (566) (670) (486) (589)
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27. Trump Did Hush Money
Do you think Donald Trump did or did not falsify business records to conceal a hush money payment to a porn star?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Did 48% 45% 50% 46% 50% 49% 43% 42% 66% 50%
Did not 23% 26% 21% 18% 17% 26% 32% 30% 6% 16%
Not sure 29% 29% 29% 36% 32% 25% 25% 28% 28% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,741) (848) (893) (366) (439) (567) (368)  (1,093) (215) (280)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Did 48% 80% 13% 47% 49% 13% 84% 87% 9%
Did not 23% 5% 54% 19% 28% 55% 5% 3% 56%
Not sure 29% 15% 34% 34% 23% 33% 11% 10% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (581) (498) (460) (1,167) (504) (533) (553) (506)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Did 48%  89% % 49% 50% 33% 44% 49% 51%
Did not 23% 3% 59% 29% 19% 32% 21% 25% 25%
Not sure 29% 8% 34% 22% 31% 35% 35% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,741) (518) (509) (1,020) (146) (563) (668) (485) (588)
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28. Trump Committed A Crime with Hush Money
Do you think Donald Trump committed a crime by falsifying business records to conceal a hush money payment to a porn star?

Asked of those who think Donald Trump falsified business records to conceal a hush money payment to a pornstar

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 42% 39% 45% 38% 44% 45% 42% 38% 60% 45%
No 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 0% 2% 5% 2%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Not asked - did not falsify or not sure 53% 55% 51% 54% 50% 51% 57% 58% 34% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,744) (849) (894) (365) (440) (569) (369) (1,096) (218) (278)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 42% 76% 8% 41% 45% 8% 80% 83% 5%
No 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Not asked - did not falsify or not sure 53% 20% 88% 53% 51% 88% 17% 14% 91%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,744) (584) (500) (460) (1,170) (506) (535) (555) (508)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Yes 42%  85% 4% 45% 42% 28% 37% 44% 47%
No 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 2% 3% 0% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Not asked - did not falsify or not sure 53% 11% 93% 51% 51% 68% 56% 51% 50%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,744) (520) (511) (1,023) (147) (565) (668) (486) (589)
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29. Crime Serious Enough to Warrant Indictment and Trial
Do you think this particular crime is serious enough to merit indictment and a trial?
Asked of those who think Trump committed a crime

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 37% 35% 39% 30% 38% 40% 39% 33% 53% 41%
No 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2%
Not asked - don’t consider a crime or not sure 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5%
Not asked - did not falsify or not sure 53% 55% 51% 54% 50% 51% 57% 58% 34% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,744) (847) (896) (366) (440) (568) (370)  (1,095) (218) (279)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 37% 70% 6% 35% 41% 6% 74% 77% 3%
No 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 3% 5% 0% 3% 2% 0% 4% 4% 0%
Not asked - don’t consider a crime or not sure 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Not asked - did not falsify or not sure 53% 20% 88% 53% 51% 88% 17% 14% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,744) (583) (500) (459) (1,170) (506) (535) (555) (508)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Yes 37%  80% 2% 42% 35% 25% 31% 41% 42%
No 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%

continued on the next page . ..

59



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415 V.
April 11 - 15, 2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Not sure 3% 4% 0% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Not asked - don’t consider a crime or not sure 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5% 3%
Not asked - did not falsify or not sure 53%  12% 93% 51% 51% 68% 57% 51% 50%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (520) (511) (1,023) (147) (566) (669) (486) (588)
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30. Trump Will Be Found Guilty for Paying Hush Money
Do you think Donald Trump will be found guilty of falsifying business records to conceal a hush money payment to a porn star?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 33% 34% 33% 31% 33% 34% 34% 31% 45% 35%
No 27% 28% 26% 22% 27% 28% 28% 30% 19% 20%
Not sure 40% 39% 42% 47% 39% 38% 38% 39% 36% 45%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,737) (843) (895) (365) (440) (563) (370)  (1,087) (218) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 33% 55% 14% 30% 36% 14% 57% 57% 13%
No 27% 13% 46% 26% 29% 48% 12% 12% 48%
Not sure 40% 32% 40% 44% 36% 38% 30% 31% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,737) (582) (499) (457) (1,169) (506) (533) (553) (508)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Yes 33%  61% 10% 36% 31% 27% 32% 35% 34%
No 27% 10% 50% 29% 29% 33% 25% 27% 27%
Not sure 40%  29% 39% 35% 40% 39% 43% 38% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,737) (518) (511) (1,021) (147) (565) (668) (486) (584)
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31. Trump Indictment Stronger or Weaker Candidate
How will Trump’s hush money indictment affect him as a candidate in November? Will it make him...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A stronger candidate 17% 20% 13% 16% 14% 16% 22% 19% 12% 14%
A weaker candidate 30% 30% 29% 3% 31% 26% 27% 27% 38% 30%
Makes no difference 38% 38% 37% 26% 37% 45% 39% 39% 31% 35%
Not sure 16% 11% 21% 21% 18% 14% 12% 14% 19% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (848) (892) (362) (441) (568) (370)  (1,095) (216) (277)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

A stronger candidate 17% 7% 33% 14% 20% 35% 7% 8% 34%

A weaker candidate 30% 51% 12% 26% 29% 10% 50% 48% 8%
Makes no difference 38% 27% 46% 42% 39% 46% 31% 31% 49%
Not sure 16% 14% 9% 19% 12% 9% 13% 14% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (584) (500) (458) (1,170) (505) (535) (556) (506)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

A stronger candidate 17% 8% 36% 21% 11% 21% 14% 18% 18%
A weaker candidate 30% 51% 7% 29% 30% 28% 29% 29% 31%
Makes no difference 38% 31% 48% 39% 38% 36% 37% 39% 38%
Not sure 16% 11% 9% 11% 21% 16% 20% 14% 14%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,741) (520) (509) (1,022) (147) (563) (666) (486) (588)
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32. Prosecution of A Presidential Candidate
Regardless of how you feel about Trump and his indictment, how would you describe a prosecutor from one party indicting a presidential candidate from a

rival party?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Fair 28% 28% 29% 27% 24% 31% 30% 27% 41% 22%
Unfair but that’s how our system works 23% 25% 21% 28% 29% 18% 18% 23% 19% 23%
Unfair and should not be permitted 28% 30% 25% 19% 22% 31% 38% 33% 11% 24%
Not sure 22% 17% 26% 27% 26% 20% 14% 17% 30% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (849) (890) (362) (440) (568) (369)  (1,094) (216) (276)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Fair 28% 53% 10% 23% 32% 9% 57% 59% 6%
Unfair but that's how our system works 23% 17% 27% 25% 21% 26% 16% 15% 26%
Unfair and should not be permitted 28% 10% 52% 27% 31% 55% 9% 7% 57%
Not sure 22% 21% 11% 25% 16% 10% 19% 19% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,739) (583) (499) (459) (1,168) (505) (535) (555) (507)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Fair 28% 61% 5% 33% 26% 23% 23% 28% 34%
Unfair but that's how our system works 23%  16% 27% 21% 23% 24% 21% 23% 24%
Unfair and should not be permitted 28% 6% 59% 31% 27% 32% 29% 29% 24%
Not sure 2% 1% 9% 14% 25% 21% 26% 20% 17%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,739) (520) (509) (1,022) (146) (562) (666) (483) (589)
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33. Trump Allowed to Serve As President

If Donald Trump is convicted of a crime in the hush money case, do you think he should be allowed to serve as president again in the future?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 34% 40% 28% 27% 24% 38% 46% 41% 13% 28%
No 51% 45% 56% 51% 55% 51% 45% 45% 2% 52%
Not sure 15% 15% 16% 22% 21% 11% 9% 14% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,739) (846) (893) (365) (437) (567) (370)  (1,093) (215) (279)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 34% 8% 67% 35% 38% 72% 8% 8% 73%
No 51% 84% 16% 46% 51% 14% 86% 86% 13%
Not sure 15% 8% 17% 18% 11% 15% 6% 6% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (582) (498) (459) (1,167) (504) (534) (555) (505)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Yes 34% 8% 75% 39% 32% 41% 35% 3% 30%
No 51%  89% 10% 51% 52% 43% 45% 50% 57%
Not sure 15% 3% 14% 10% 16% 16% 19% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,739) (519) (508) (1,021) (146) (562) (665) (485) (589)
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34. View on Abortion Policy
Which of the following views on abortion policy comes closest to your own?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
All abortions should be illegal throughout the U.S. 16% 17% 15% 21% 16% 13% 15% 15% 18% 20%
Individual states should set their own abortion
policies 24% 30% 19% 22% 18% 25% 34% 29% 15% 20%
Total all illegal/states set own policies 41% 48% 34% 43% 34% 39% 49% 43% 33% 40%
Abortion should be as legal throughout the U.S. as
it was under Roe v. Wade 32% 28% 35% 25% 30% 36% 34% 33% 33% 27%
There should be no restrictions on abortion in the
u.s. 19% 19% 20% 23% 24% 17% 12% 16% 22% 25%
Total legal as under Roe/no restrictions 51% 47% 55% 48% 54% 53% 46% 49% 55% 52%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 9% 12% 8% 5% 7% 12% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (847) (895) (366) (440) (567) (369) (1,093) (217) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
All abortions should be illegal throughout the U.S. 16% 12% 23% 16% 14% 21% 9% 8% 20%
Individual states should set their own abortion
policies 24% 7% 48% 24% 28% 53% 6% 7% 53%
Total all illegal/states set own policies 41% 19% 70% 40% 43% 74% 15% 16% 74%
Abortion should be as legal throughout the U.S. as
it was under Roe v. Wade 32% 48% 17% 32% 34% 15% 52% 53% 15%
There should be no restrictions on abortion in the
u.s. 19% 29% % 19% 18% 6% 29% 28% 6%
Total legal as under Roe/no restrictions 51% 7% 23% 52% 52% 21% 82% 81% 21%
Not sure 8% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6%
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Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (582) (500) (459) (1,168) (506) (534) (553) (507)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

All abortions should be illegal throughout the U.S. 16% 9% 20% 14% 17% 29% 20% 15% 13%
Individual states should set their own abortion

policies 24% 7% 54% 29% 24% 35% 24% 25% 25%
Total all illegal/states set own policies 1% 16% 74% 43% 41% 63% 44% 39% 38%
Abortion should be as legal throughout the U.S. as

it was under Roe v. Wade 32%  54% 14% 34% 35% 19% 25% 34% 38%
There should be no restrictions on abortion in the

u.s. 19%  28% 7% 18% 15% 10% 21% 17% 19%
Total legal as under Roe/no restrictions 51% 82% 20% 52% 50% 29% 46% 51% 57%
Not sure 8% 2% 5% 5% 9% 8% 10% 10% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (519) (510) (1,021) (147) (566) (669) (486) (587)
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35. Democratic Party View on Abortion Policy

Which of the following comes closest to the Democratic Party’s view on abortion?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
All abortions should be illegal throughout the U.S. 9% 10% 9% 17% 9% 7% 5% 8% 14% 13%
Individual states should set their own abortion
policies 7% 7% 6% 11% 8% 5% 3% 7% 8% 5%
Total all illegal/states set own policies 16% 17% 15% 28% 17% 12% 9% 15% 21% 18%
Abortion should be as legal throughout the U.S. as
it was under Roe v. Wade 37% 36% 38% 29% 34% 38% 45% 37% 39% 32%
There should be no restrictions on abortion in the
u.s. 31% 35% 28% 23% 26% 35% 40% 35% 21% 30%
Total legal as under Roe/no restrictions 68% 1% 65% 52% 60% 74% 85% 72% 61% 62%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 20% 22% 15% 6% 13% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (849) (896) (366) (440) (569) (370)  (1,095) (218) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
All abortions should be illegal throughout the U.S. 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 9% % 7% %
Individual states should set their own abortion
policies 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6%
Total all illegal/states set own policies 16% 16% 18% 16% 14% 16% 13% 14% 13%
Abortion should be as legal throughout the U.S. as
it was under Roe v. Wade 37% 58% 20% 35% 41% 18% 65% 64% 18%
There should be no restrictions on abortion in the
u.s. 31% 18% 52% 31% 36% 58% 15% 16% 61%
Total legal as under Roe/no restrictions 68% 76% 72% 66% 7% 77% 81% 80% 79%
Not sure 16% 8% 10% 18% 8% % 6% 7% 8%
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Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (584) (500) (459) (1,170) (506) (536) (556) (508)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

All abortions should be illegal throughout the U.S. 9% 7% 8% 7% 12% 16% 14% 5% 7%
Individual states should set their own abortion

policies 7% 7% 6% 6% 10% 9% 7% 7% 6%
Total all illegal/states set own policies 16% 14% 14% 13% 22% 25% 21% 12% 13%
Abortion should be as legal throughout the U.S. as

it was under Roe v. Wade 37%  66% 18% 42% 34% 22% 29% 39% 44%
There should be no restrictions on abortion in the

u.s. 31% 15% 60% 38% 26% 36% 27% 34% 34%
Total legal as under Roe/no restrictions 68% 81% 78% 80% 60% 58% 56% 73% 78%
Not sure 16% 5% 8% 7% 18% 16% 22% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (520) (510) (1,024) (147) (566) (670) (486) (589)

70



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415

April 11 - 15, 2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults

36. Republican Party View on Abortion Policy

Which of the following comes closest to the Republican Party’s view on abortion?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
All abortions should be illegal throughout the U.S. 41% 39% 43% 36% 43% 44% 39% 40% 45% 43%
Individual states should set their own abortion
policies 30% 36% 24% 22% 20% 31% 46% 37% 15% 21%
Total all illegal/states set own policies 71% 75% 67% 59% 63% 75% 85% 76% 60% 64%
Abortion should be as legal throughout the U.S. as
it was under Roe v. Wade 7% 7% % 11% 7% 6% 4% 6% 12% 7%
There should be no restrictions on abortion in the
u.s. 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 4% 1% 3% 9% 8%
Total legal as under Roe/no restrictions 12% 11% 13% 20% 14% 10% 5% 9% 21% 15%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 22% 23% 15% 10% 15% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (846) (894) (366) (440) (564) (370)  (1,095) (216) (277)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
All abortions should be illegal throughout the U.S. 41% 60% 26% 41% 44% 24% 64% 63% 23%
Individual states should set their own abortion
policies 30% 14% 52% 31% 36% 60% 15% 17% 61%
Total all illegal/states set own policies 71% 74% 78% 72% 80% 84% 79% 79% 84%
Abortion should be as legal throughout the U.S. as
it was under Roe v. Wade 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 4%
There should be no restrictions on abortion in the
u.s. 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Total legal as under Roe/no restrictions 12% 15% 12% 8% 10% 9% 13% 12% 8%
Not sure 17% 11% 10% 20% 10% % 8% 9% 9%
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Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (581) (500) (459) (1,170) (505) (535) (555) (507)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

All abortions should be illegal throughout the U.S. 41%  65% 21% 44% 44% 32% 38% 38% 47%
Individual states should set their own abortion

policies 30% 16% 62% 38% 24% 33% 23% 36% 33%
Total all illegal/states set own policies 1% 81% 83% 82% 69% 66% 61% 73% 80%
Abortion should be as legal throughout the U.S. as

it was under Roe v. Wade 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 10% 8% 7% 6%
There should be no restrictions on abortion in the

u.s. 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 3%
Total legal as under Roe/no restrictions 12% 12% 9% 10% 10% 16% 15% 11% 9%
Not sure 17% 7% 8% 8% 21% 19% 24% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,740) (520) (510) (1,023) (147) (562) (666) (485) (589)

72



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415 VA
April 11 - 15, 2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults Y(

37. More Extreme Party on Abortion
Which party has a more extreme view on abortion?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The Democratic Party 33% 39% 26% 29% 26% 33% 44% 38% 18% 26%
The Republican Party 42% 39% 44% 34% 43% 45% 43% 40% 54% 38%
Not sure 26% 22% 29% 37% 32% 22% 13% 22% 27% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,744) (848) (896) (365) (441) (569) (370)  (1,096) (218) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
The Democratic Party 33% 21% 59% 28% 39% 64% 18% 15% 66%
The Republican Party 42% 68% 22% 40% 48% 22% 73% 75% 19%
Not sure 26% 12% 19% 33% 14% 14% 9% 10% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (584) (500) (458) (1,171) (506) (536) (556) (508)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

The Democratic Party 33% 1% 65% 40% 31% 49% 31% 37% 31%
The Republican Party 42%  76% 19% 49% 41% 24% 34% 41% 51%
Not sure 26% 8% 16% 11% 28% 27% 36% 22% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (520) (511) (1,024) (147) (566) (669) (486) (589)
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38. More Extreme Candidate on Abortion
Which candidate has a more extreme view on abortion?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 34% 41% 27% 31% 29% 33% 42% 38% 26% 28%
Donald Trump 36% 33% 39% 35% 35% 37% 38% 34% 46% 36%
Not sure 30% 25% 34% 34% 35% 30% 20% 28% 28% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (850) (895) (366) (440) (569) (370)  (1,096) (218) (279)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Joe Biden 34% 19% 60% 28% 38% 63% 19% 17% 64%
Donald Trump 36% 62% 19% 31% 41% 17% 66% 65% 14%
Not sure 30% 18% 21% 42% 21% 20% 15% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (584) (500) (460) (1,170) (506) (536) (555) (508)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Joe Biden 34%  19% 63% 40% 28% 49% 33% 37% 31%
Donald Trump 36%  68% 15% 41% 35% 25% 31% 35% 44%
Not sure 30%  13% 21% 19% 37% 26% 36% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (520) (510) (1,023) (147) (566) (669) (486) (589)
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39. Agree or Disagree with Dobbs Ruling
Do you agree or disagree with the Supreme Court’s ruling in 2022 to overturn Roe v. Wade?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 32% 37% 26% 32% 25% 30% 41% 37% 17% 26%
Disagree 47% 42% 52% 41% 43% 53% 48% 46% 56% 44%
Not sure 21% 21% 22% 27% 31% 17% 10% 17% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (850) (895) (366) (440) (569) (370)  (1,095) (218) (280)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Agree 32% 17% 56% 30% 37% 61% 16% 14% 64%
Disagree 47% 69% 25% 48% 50% 22% 75% 77% 20%
Not sure 21% 14% 19% 22% 14% 16% 9% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (584) (500) (460) (1,170) (506) (535) (556) (507)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Agree 32% 17% 62% 38% 25% 49% 28% 34% 33%
Disagree 47% 76% 21% 49% 54% 27% 40% 47% 55%
Not sure 21% 7% 17% 12% 21% 24% 31% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,745) (520) (510) (1,022) (147) (565) (670) (485) (589)
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40. State Bans on Abortion

The Supreme Court has overturned Roe v. Wade, leaving it up to states to make their own abortion laws. Given that, would you prefer your state to...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Ban all abortions 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 14%
Ban most abortions 24% 26% 23% 24% 20% 23% 32% 28% 17% 19%
Total ban all/most abortions 35% 38% 33% 36% 31% 32% 43% 38% 27% 32%
Keep most abortions legal 31% 30% 31% 32% 29% 32% 30% 32% 29% 25%
Keep all abortions legal 25% 23% 27% 23% 27% 27% 21% 22% 31% 30%
Totals keep most/all abortions legal 56% 53% 58% 55% 56% 58% 51% 55% 60% 55%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 9% 13% 9% 6% 7% 14% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101%
Weighted N (1,743) (850) (894) (366) (441) (568) (368)  (1,094) (217) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Ban all abortions 11% 5% 18% 10% 10% 16% 4% 4% 16%
Ban most abortions 24% 12% 44% 24% 27% 48% 10% 9% 48%
Total ban all/most abortions 35% 17% 61% 34% 37% 64% 14% 13% 65%
Keep most abortions legal 31% 38% 25% 29% 32% 24% 38% 40% 22%
Keep all abortions legal 25% 39% 7% 26% 25% % 43% 42% %
Totals keep most/all abortions legal 56% 77% 32% 56% 57% 31% 81% 82% 30%
Not sure 10% 6% 6% 11% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,743) (583) (500) (459) (1,169) (504) (535) (555) (506)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Ban all abortions 11% 4% 16% 10% 7% 20% 13% 9% 9%
Ban most abortions 24% 9% 48% 27% 28% 38% 23% 27% 23%
Total ban all/most abortions 35% 13% 64% 37% 36% 58% 36% 37% 32%
Keep most abortions legal 31%  42% 23% 31% 35% 22% 26% 32% 34%
Keep all abortions legal 25%  41% 8% 26% 22% 9% 24% 23% 28%
Totals keep most/all abortions legal 56%  84% 30% 57% 57% 31% 50% 55% 62%
Not sure 10% 3% 6% 6% 8% 11% 13% 8% 6%
Totals 101%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (519) (509) (1,021) (147) (564) (669) (485) (589)
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41. Congress Law Codifying Abortion
Would you favor or oppose Congress passing a law that keeps abortion as legal and accessible nationwide as it had been under Roe v. Wade?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 54% 51% 56% 51% 55% 58% 47% 51% 63% 57%
Oppose 30% 35% 26% 29% 25% 28% 41% 33% 18% 25%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 20% 20% 14% 13% 15% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (846) (896) (366) (438) (569) (369) (1,095) (218) (277)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 54% 7% 30% 54% 56% 27% 83% 84% 26%
Oppose 30% 13% 57% 28% 33% 60% 9% 8% 61%
Not sure 16% 10% 14% 18% 11% 13% 8% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (581) (500) (460) (1,170) (506) (534) (555) (508)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Favor 54%  86% 25% 55% 60% 34% 46% 54% 62%
Oppose 30% 8% 61% 34% 25% 48% 30% 31% 29%
Not sure 16% 6% 13% 11% 15% 18% 23% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (519) (511) (1,023) (147) (563) (667) (486) (588)
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42. Congress Law Banning Abortion After 15 Weeks
Would you favor or oppose Congress passing a law that bans abortion nationwide after 15 weeks of pregnancy?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 38% 39% 37% 42% 38% 35% 38% 40% 31% 36%
Oppose 39% 40% 38% 37% 40% 38% 41% 39% 40% 36%
Not sure 23% 21% 25% 22% 22% 26% 21% 21% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (848) (895) (366) (438) (569) (370)  (1,094) (216) (280)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 38% 25% 58% 33% 38% 58% 21% 21% 56%
Oppose 39% 56% 22% 41% 43% 23% 61% 61% 26%
Not sure 23% 19% 19% 26% 19% 19% 18% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (584) (500) (458) (1,170) (506) (536) (556) (508)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Favor 38%  20% 56% 37% 46% 53% 40% 3% 35%
Oppose 39%  63% 26% 44% 32% 30% 33% 36% 48%
Not sure 23% 1% 19% 19% 23% 17% 26% 27% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (520) (510) (1,024) (146) (565) (669) (485) (589)
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43. State Abortion Law
Some states have recently passed laws that would ban abortions after six weeks of pregnancy, before many women are aware that they are pregnant. Do

you favor or oppose these laws?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 29% 32% 27% 37% 27% 26% 27% 29% 26% 31%
Oppose 52% 49% 54% 47% 51% 54% 56% 53% 53% 45%
Not sure 19% 19% 19% 16% 22% 20% 16% 17% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (848) (895) (365) (440) (569) (368) (1,094) (218) (279)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 29% 20% 44% 27% 28% 45% 14% 15% 43%
Oppose 52% 70% 35% 55% 56% 33% 7% 76% 35%
Not sure 19% 10% 21% 18% 16% 22% 9% 9% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (584) (498) (460) (1,169) (504) (535) (556) (506)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Favor 29%  14% 45% 29% 26% 51% 33% 28% 25%
Oppose 52%  78% 34% 56% 53% 31% 42% 52% 63%
Not sure 19% 8% 21% 15% 21% 18% 25% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (520) (509) (1,022) (147) (564) (668) (485) (589)
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44. Arizona Abortion Law
Arizona’s highest court recently moved to reinstate a long-dormant 1864 law that bans abortion from the moment of conception, except when necessary to

save the life of the woman, and makes no exceptions for rape or incest. Doctors prosecuted under the law could face prison terms of two to five years. Do
you favor or oppose reinstating Arizona’s abortion ban?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 25% 27% 23% 31% 22% 22% 26% 24% 24% 28%
Oppose 57% 55% 59% 49% 56% 62% 60% 59% 57% 50%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 20% 22% 17% 14% 16% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (849) (894) (366) (441) (567) (369) (1,093) (218) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 25% 17% 41% 20% 25% 39% 13% 12% 40%
Oppose 57% 73% 40% 60% 62% 42% 80% 81% 41%
Not sure 18% 10% 18% 20% 13% 18% 7% 7% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (584) (500) (458) (1,169) (504) (536) (556) (506)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Favor 25% 12% 40% 26% 19% 44% 28% 23% 22%
Oppose 57%  82% 41% 62% 61% 35% 47% 62% 65%
Not sure 18% 5% 19% 12% 21% 21% 25% 15% 13%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (520) (509) (1,022) (147) (565) (670) (484) (589)
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45. States Passing Arizona Abortion Ban
Would you favor or oppose more states passing abortion bans like Arizona’s?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 26% 27% 25% 37% 25% 22% 24% 26% 22% 30%
Oppose 56% 54% 57% 44% 54% 62% 60% 58% 56% 50%
Not sure 18% 18% 17% 19% 21% 16% 16% 16% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (850) (894) (366) (441) (568) (369) (1,096) (217) (279)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 26% 19% 43% 21% 27% 41% 14% 13% 41%
Oppose 56% 71% 38% 59% 60% 40% 79% 80% 39%
Not sure 18% 10% 18% 20% 14% 19% 7% 6% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (582) (500) (460) (1,169) (506) (533) (553) (508)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Favor 26% 15% 41% 27% 23% 48% 29% 25% 23%
Oppose 56%  80% 38% 60% 59% 33% 48% 58% 64%
Not sure 18% 5% 20% 13% 18% 20% 23% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (519) (511) (1,021) (147) (565) (670) (484) (589)
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46. Voting for or Against Abortion Candidates
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How likely would you be to vote for or against a candidate for major office who wants to ban most abortions that were legal under Roe v. Wade?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very likely to vote for 15% 16% 13% 12% 12% 16% 20% 17% 6% 15%
Somewhat likely to vote for 11% 15% 8% 18% 11% 8% 11% 12% 12% 11%
Total likely vote for 26% 31% 22% 30% 23% 24% 30% 29% 18% 26%
Somewhat likely to vote against 9% 9% 8% 12% 9% 7% 8% 8% 11% 8%
Very likely to vote against 38% 32% 43% 32% 39% 40% 38% 37% 41% 34%
Total likely vote against 46% 42% 51% 43% 48% 47% 46% 45% 52% 42%
Makes no difference 12% 14% 9% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 11% 11%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 14% 19% 17% 12% 14% 19% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (846) (894) (365) (437) (568) (370)  (1,094) (215) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very likely to vote for 15% 8% 29% 11% 17% 30% 6% 5% 31%
Somewhat likely to vote for 11% 8% 17% 12% 12% 18% 7% 7% 17%
Total likely vote for 26% 16% 46% 23% 29% 48% 13% 12% 48%
Somewhat likely to vote against 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% %
Very likely to vote against 38% 62% 14% 37% 40% 11% 68% 67% 12%
Total likely vote against 46% 1% 23% 46% 49% 21% 7% 7% 20%
Makes no difference 12% 6% 15% 13% 11% 17% 5% 4% 17%
Not sure 16% 6% 15% 18% 11% 14% 5% 7% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,740) (583) (500) (457) (1,168) (506) (534) (553) (508)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Very likely to vote for 15% 5% 31% 18% 13% 27% 15% 14% 16%
Somewhat likely to vote for 11% 7% 17% 12% 13% 17% 12% 12% 11%
Total likely vote for 26% 13% 48% 30% 26% 44% 26% 26% 26%
Somewhat likely to vote against 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8%
Very likely to vote against 38%  69% 12% 41% 37% 19% 30% 40% 44%
Total likely vote against 46% 78% 19% 49% 45% 27% 38% 50% 52%
Makes no difference 12% 5% 18% 11% 11% 11% 14% 9% 12%
Not sure 16% 4% 15% 10% 18% 18% 22% 15% 10%
Totals 101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,740) (520) (510) (1,023) (145) (565) (667) (484) (589)
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47. Conflict Sympathies
Do your sympathies lie more with...?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Israel 32% 39% 25% 22% 21% 36% 49% 38% 12% 25%
About equal 29% 28% 29% 27% 31% 27% 28% 28% 38% 27%
The Palestinians 16% 17% 14% 23% 20% 12% 10% 13% 21% 15%
Not sure 24% 16% 32% 28% 28% 25% 13% 20% 29% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (849) (896) (366) (441) (569) (370)  (1,096) (218) (280)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Israel 32% 18% 58% 29% 38% 62% 17% 17% 64%
About equal 29% 40% 20% 27% 30% 21% 41% 40% 18%
The Palestinians 16% 24% 5% 17% 16% 4% 27% 26% 4%
Not sure 24% 18% 17% 27% 16% 12% 16% 17% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (584) (500) (460) (1,171) (506) (536) (556) (507)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Israel 32%  16% 63% 39% 29% 47% 28% 35% 34%
About equal 20%  44% 18% 31% 27% 28% 28% 28% 29%
The Palestinians 16%  25% 4% 16% 17% 7% 13% 14% 19%
Not sure 24%  15% 14% 15% 27% 18% 31% 23% 18%

continued on the next page . ..
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (520) (510) (1,023) (147) (566) (670) (486) (589)
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48. Favorability of Israel

- 20240415

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Israel?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 23% 27% 20% 16% 18% 24% 35% 26% 15% 20%
Somewhat favorable 26% 29% 22% 25% 20% 28% 31% 29% 25% 19%
Favorable 49% 56% 42% 40% 38% 52% 67% 56% 40% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 14% 17% 8% 6% 9% 11% 16%
Unfavorable 26% 29% 23% 30% 31% 23% 20% 25% 25% 27%
Don’t know 25% 15% 35% 30% 31% 25% 13% 20% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,743)  (848) (895) (366) (440) (568) (369)  (1,004) (217) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 23% 15% 41% 21% 27% 44% 14% 13% 45%
Somewhat favorable 26% 28% 32% 20% 29% 32% 28% 29% 29%
Favorable 49% 44% 73% 41% 56% 76% 42% 42% 74%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 20% 6% 19% 16% 7% 24% 24% 8%
Very unfavorable 11% 15% 6% 14% 11% 5% 16% 15% 5%
Unfavorable 26% 35% 12% 33% 27% 12% 40% 40% 13%
Don’t know 25% 21% 15% 27% 17% 12% 18% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (583) (499) (460) (1,168) (504) (535) (555) (506)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Very favorable 23%  13% 45% 28% 20% 40% 20% 25% 25%
Somewhat favorable 26%  32% 29% 29% 27% 27% 23% 28% 28%
Favorable 49%  44% 74% 58% 47% 67% 43% 53% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 15%  26% 7% 17% 14% 7% 11% 16% 18%
Very unfavorable 11%  13% 5% 11% 9% 8% 12% 8% 13%
Unfavorable 26% 39% 13% 28% 23% 15% 23% 23% 31%
Don’t know 25%  16% 13% 15% 30% 18% 34% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (520) (509) (1,022) (147) (565) (669) (486) (588)
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49. Israeli Responsibility
How responsible is Israel for the current hostilities?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Entirely 9% 12% 7% 15% 15% 5% 4% 7% 12% 16%
Mostly 16% 15% 16% 22% 17% 13% 11% 15% 20% 11%
Entirely / Mostly responsible 25% 27% 23% 37% 32% 18% 15% 22% 31% 27%
Somewhat 29% 33% 24% 26% 27% 30% 32% 30% 29% 26%
Not at all 22% 27% 17% 10% 12% 26% 38% 26% % 18%
Not sure 25% 13% 36% 27% 29% 26% 16% 22% 33% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (849) (895) (366) (439) (568) (370)  (1,095) (218) (280)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Entirely 9% 13% 4% 11% 8% 4% 12% 11% 4%
Mostly 16% 25% 9% 13% 17% 9% 25% 26% %
Entirely / Mostly responsible 25% 37% 13% 24% 25% 13% 37% 37% 12%
Somewhat 29% 34% 26% 31% 31% 27% 3% 37% 25%
Not at all 22% 9% 42% 19% 26% 45% 10% 9% 47%
Not sure 25% 20% 19% 26% 18% 15% 16% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,743) (584) (500) (459) (1,171) (506) (536) (556) (508)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Entirely 9% 11% 4% 9% 6% 8% 11% 8% 8%

continued on the next page . ..
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Mostly 16% 2% % 17% 15% 12% 14% 15% 19%
Entirely / Mostly responsible 25% 37% 12% 26% 22% 20% 25% 22% 27%
Somewhat 29%  39% 25% 31% 33% 25% 28% 28% 30%
Not at all 22% 9% 46% 28% 13% 32% 16% 24% 25%
Not sure 25%  15% 17% 16% 33% 24% 31% 25% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,743) (520) (511) (1,024) (147) (565) (670) (485) (589)
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50. Favorability of Hamas

- 20240415

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Hamas?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 7% 9% 6% 18% 9% 3% 2% 7% 12% 5%
Favorable 11% 14% 8% 25% 14% 5% 3% 10% 16% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 15% 14% 12% 9% 12% 17% 11%
Very unfavorable 51% 57% 45% 26% 40% 59% 75% 59% 27% 41%
Unfavorable 63% 70% 56% 41% 53% 71% 84% 71% 44% 52%
Don’t know 26% 16% 35% 34% 33% 24% 13% 19% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743)  (849) (894) (365) (440) (568) (370)  (1,005) (215) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Very favorable 4% 7% 1% 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 7% 8% 9% 4% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6%
Favorable 11% 15% 10% 8% 11% 10% 13% 13% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 11% 10% 12% 9% 15% 16% 9%
Very unfavorable 51% 47% 64% 52% 60% 69% 53% 53% 71%
Unfavorable 63% 63% 75% 62% 72% 79% 69% 69% 80%
Don’t know 26% 23% 15% 30% 17% 12% 18% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (583) (499) (459) (1,170) (505) (536) (556) (506)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Very favorable 4% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 7%  10% 6% 8% 8% 11% 7% 9% 6%
Favorable 11% 14% 8% 11% 10% 16% 12% 12% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 12%  14% 9% 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 51%  56% 69% 62% 45% 49% 39% 54% 61%
Unfavorable 63% 70% 78% 74% 58% 61% 52% 65% 74%
Don’t know 26%  15% 14% 15% 33% 23% 37% 23% 16%
Totals 100%  99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (520) (509) (1,023) (147) (566) (668) (486) (589)
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51. Palestinian Responsiblity
How responsible is Hamas for the current hostilities?

- 20240415

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Entirely 31% 39% 25% 15% 19% 40% 50% 35% 17% 31%
Mostly 22% 24% 21% 24% 18% 21% 27% 25% 20% 13%
Entirely / Mostly responsible 53% 62% 45% 39% 37% 60% 78% 60% 36% 44%
Somewhat 18% 18% 18% 26% 24% 14% 9% 18% 19% 17%
Not at all 4% 7% 2% 9% % 2% 2% 3% 5% 9%
Not sure 24% 13% 35% 27% 33% 24% 12% 19% 39% 31%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,740) (847) (893) (365) (437) (569) (369) (1,095) (217) (275)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Entirely 31% 22% 48% 31% 37% 54% 22% 21% 57%
Mostly 22% 28% 22% 20% 25% 21% 31% 32% 19%
Entirely / Mostly responsible 53% 49% 70% 52% 62% 75% 53% 53% 75%
Somewhat 18% 26% 11% 18% 18% 9% 27% 26% 10%
Not at all 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Not sure 24% 20% 17% 26% 16% 13% 16% 16% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,740) (581) (500) (459) (1,170) (506) (535) (555) (507)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Entirely 31%  23% 55% 38% 27% 37% 27% 34% 33%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Mostly 22%  35% 18% 26% 19% 21% 17% 24% 26%
Entirely / Mostly responsible 53% 58% 73% 64% 46% 57% 45% 58% 59%
Somewhat 18%  26% 10% 18% 21% 17% 18% 14% 21%
Not at all 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3%
Not sure 24% 14% 15% 14% 30% 22% 31% 24% 17%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (520) (510) (1,023) (147) (563) (666) (485) (589)
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52. Military Response From Israel
Would you say the military response from Israel in the Gaza Strip has...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Gone too far 36% 38% 34% 38% 41% 33% 34% 34% 39% 37%
Been about right 22% 27% 18% 26% 19% 20% 26% 24% 22% 22%
Not gone far enough 14% 18% 10% 6% 7% 17% 24% 17% 6% 10%
Not sure 28% 17% 38% 29% 33% 30% 16% 25% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (850) (891) (365) (438) (568) (370)  (1,095) (216) (279)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Gone too far 36% 53% 19% 37% 38% 17% 58% 57% 17%
Been about right 22% 21% 31% 21% 24% 31% 19% 20% 30%
Not gone far enough 14% 5% 26% 13% 16% 30% 5% 4% 31%
Not sure 28% 21% 24% 29% 21% 22% 18% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (584) (500) (459) (1,170) (505) (535) (556) (507)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Gone too far 36%  58% 15% 38% 37% 25% 33% 31% 44%
Been about right 22%  20% 31% 24% 23% 33% 24% 23% 20%
Not gone far enough 14% 5% 31% 18% 7% 16% 10% 17% 16%
Not sure 28% 1% 23% 20% 33% 26% 33% 29% 21%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,741) (520) (509) (1,023) (147) (565) (667) (484) (589)
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53. Most Appropriate Action for Israel
What is the most appropriate action for Israel to take?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

De-escalate military action against Hamas to avoid

harming Palestinian civilians 36% 40% 33% 41% 40% 33% 34% 33% 43% 42%
Take further military action against Hamas to

protect Israeli citizens 32% 40% 25% 26% 25% 32% 46% 38% 18% 23%
Not sure 32% 20% 43% 33% 35% 35% 20% 29% 39% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (849) (892) (365) (440) (568) (369) (1,093) (218) (279)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

De-escalate military action against Hamas to avoid

harming Palestinian civilians 36% 52% 19% 38% 38% 17% 57% 57% 16%
Take further military action against Hamas to

protect Israeli citizens 32% 21% 57% 26% 38% 61% 20% 19% 62%
Not sure 32% 26% 24% 36% 24% 21% 23% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,742) (583) (499) (459) (1,168) (505) (534) (555) (507)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

De-escalate military action against Hamas to avoid

harming Palestinian civilians 36% 5% 16% 38% 36% 27% 32% 35% 43%
Take further military action against Hamas to

protect Israeli citizens 32%  20% 62% 40% 26% 43% 29% 35% 33%

continued on the next page . ..

97



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415
April 11 - 15,2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Not sure 2%  23% 23% 22% 38% 30% 40% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (519) (510) (1,023) (146) (565) (669) (484) (588)
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54. Preferred U.S. Action in Israel-Hamas War
Which would you prefer?

- 20240415

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

The U.S. working to broker a ceasefire between

Israel and Hamas 51% 53% 50% 56% 53% 48% 50% 48% 60% 57%
The U.S. supporting Israel as it tries to defeat

Hamas 27% 33% 21% 22% 18% 29% 38% 33% 13% 17%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 21% 30% 23% 12% 19% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (848) (896) (366) (441) (569) (369) (1,095) (218) (280)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

The U.S. working to broker a ceasefire between

Israel and Hamas 51% 68% 33% 53% 52% 33% 71% 72% 31%
The U.S. supporting Israel as it tries to defeat

Hamas 27% 15% 51% 22% 33% 54% 15% 15% 54%
Not sure 22% 17% 17% 25% 15% 13% 14% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,745) (584) (499) (460) (1,170) (505) (536) (556) (507)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

The U.S. working to broker a ceasefire between

Israel and Hamas 51%  72% 29% 52% 56% 45% 49% 51% 55%
The U.S. supporting Israel as it tries to defeat

Hamas 27% 16% 55% 35% 19% 37% 23% 29% 29%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Not sure 2%  12% 16% 13% 25% 18% 28% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745)  (520) (510) (1,023) (147) (566) (670) (486) (588)
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55. Preferred Outcome to Israel-Hamas War
Which would you prefer?

- 20240415

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

A permanent ceasefire that ends the fighting but

leaves Hamas in control of Gaza 24% 28% 21% 34% 30% 19% 15% 21% 31% 30%
A continuation of the fighting until Hamas is no

longer in control of Gaza 35% 44% 27% 26% 26% 37% 54% 41% 25% 26%
Not sure 40% 28% 52% 40% 44% 44% 32% 38% 44% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,744) (849) (895) (366) (439) (568) (370)  (1,095) (218) (278)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

A permanent ceasefire that ends the fighting but

leaves Hamas in control of Gaza 24% 33% 15% 25% 23% 13% 32% 32% 12%
A continuation of the fighting until Hamas is no

longer in control of Gaza 35% 26% 56% 33% 43% 61% 28% 27% 63%
Not sure 40% 40% 30% 42% 35% 26% 41% 41% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,744) (583) (500) (459) (1,169) (506) (534) (554) (508)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

A permanent ceasefire that ends the fighting but

leaves Hamas in control of Gaza 24%  31% 12% 23% 22% 23% 24% 23% 26%
A continuation of the fighting until Hamas is no

longer in control of Gaza 35%  28% 63% 44% 30% 42% 30% 39% 38%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Not sure 40%  40% 25% 33% 48% 35% 46% 37% 36%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (519) (510) (1,023) (146) (566) (669) (486) (589)
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56. Independent Palestinian State
Do you favor or oppose the establishment of an independent Palestinian state on the West Bank and the Gaza Strip?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 35% 41% 30% 38% 38% 31% 35% 34% 41% 33%
Oppose 19% 25% 14% 18% 15% 19% 26% 23% 15% 15%
Not sure 46% 34% 57% 44% 47% 50% 39% 43% 45% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,744) (850) (894) (365) (441) (568) (370)  (1,096) (218) (278)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Favor 35% 50% 23% 35% 38% 24% 54% 54% 21%
Oppose 19% 12% 34% 18% 23% 37% 11% 11% 39%
Not sure 46% 39% 42% 47% 38% 39% 35% 34% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (584) (500) (460) (1,170) (506) (536) (555) (508)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Favor 35% 5% 22% 40% 26% 26% 29% 32% 44%
Oppose 19%  12% 38% 25% 13% 30% 17% 21% 21%
Not sure 46%  32% 40% 35% 61% 44% 54% 46% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (520) (511) (1,024) (146) (566) (669) (485) (589)
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57. Biden Response to Israel-Hamas Situation
How would you describe Joe Biden’s response so far to the situation with Israel and Hamas?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Too pro-Israel 21% 25% 18% 30% 26% 17% 15% 20% 21% 24%
About right 25% 27% 24% 31% 24% 23% 25% 23% 42% 25%
Not pro-Israel enough 20% 25% 15% 6% 12% 23% 40% 25% 4% 15%
Not sure 33% 23% 43% 33% 38% 37% 20% 32% 33% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (850) (894) (365) (439) (569) (370)  (1,095) (218) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Too pro-Israel 21% 32% 11% 23% 23% 10% 34% 36% 9%
About right 25% 42% 16% 20% 27% 15% 42% 40% 13%
Not pro-Israel enough 20% 4% 46% 18% 26% 51% 3% 3% 52%
Not sure 33% 22% 28% 40% 25% 24% 21% 21% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (584) (499) (459) (1,171) (506) (535) (555) (508)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Too pro-Israel 21%  34% 10% 23% 22% 13% 19% 21% 25%
About right 25%  45% 12% 28% 24% 30% 25% 24% 27%
Not pro-Israel enough 20% 3% 53% 27% 15% 28% 17% 23% 22%
Not sure 33%  18% 26% 23% 40% 30% 40% 32% 26%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (520) (511) (1,023) (147) (565) (670) (486) (588)
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58. State of the Economy

- 20240415

How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Excellent 7% 8% 6% 12% 8% 5% 3% 8% 8% 5%
Good 23% 26% 19% 31% 22% 19% 21% 22% 28% 22%
Total excellent / good 30% 35% 25% 43% 30% 24% 24% 30% 36% 26%
Fair 23% 23% 23% 21% 25% 23% 23% 20% 33% 22%
Poor 44% 40% 47% 31% 39% 50% 53% 48% 24% 46%
Total fair / poor 67% 63% 1% 52% 64% 72% 76% 68% 57% 68%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 1% 2% % 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,741) (848) (893) (365) (440) (567) (369) (1,095) (216) (277)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Excellent 7% 14% 2% 5% 7% 2% 13% 12% 2%
Good 23% 40% 13% 16% 24% 11% 39% 40% %
Total excellent / good 30% 54% 15% 20% 31% 13% 52% 51% 9%
Fair 23% 28% 16% 25% 23% 16% 29% 29% 17%
Poor 44% 16% 67% 50% 44% 71% 16% 17% 73%
Total fair / poor 67% 43% 83% 75% 67% 87% 45% 46% 90%
Don’t know 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,741) (582) (499) (460) (1,168) (505) (533) (554) (506)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Excellent 7%  13% 2% % 6% 10% 8% 5% 8%
Good 23%  43% 8% 25% 17% 21% 19% 21% 29%
Total excellent / good 30% 57% 10% 32% 23% 31% 27% 25% 36%
Fair 23%  28% 16% 23% 23% 19% 23% 21% 25%
Poor 44% 13% 73% 43% 49% 46% 45% 50% 37%
Total fair / poor 67% 41% 89% 66% 72% 65% 68% 71% 62%
Don’t know 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2%
Totals 101%  99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,741) (518) (511) (1,021) (147) (563) (668) (485) (588)
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59. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Getting better 21% 23% 18% 22% 20% 20% 21% 22% 27% 15%
About the same 24% 26% 21% 37% 25% 20% 16% 20% 33% 28%
Getting worse 51% 47% 55% 36% 49% 56% 62% 55% 31% 53%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (848) (894) (364) (441) (568) (370)  (1,095) (218) (279)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Getting better 21% 38% 9% 16% 24% 7% 42% 42% 5%
About the same 24% 37% 13% 20% 22% 12% 33% 32% 11%
Getting worse 51% 21% 76% 59% 51% 80% 21% 22% 83%
Not sure 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,742) (584) (500) (456) (1,171) (506) (536) (556) (507)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Getting better 21%  46% 5% 25% 16% 19% 16% 19% 27%
About the same 24%  35% 11% 22% 23% 24% 27% 20% 24%
Getting worse 51%  16% 82% 50% 58% 52% 51% 57% 47%
Not sure 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,742) (520) (510) (1,023) (147) (564) (666) (486) (589)
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60. Personal Economic Situation
How about your economic situation? Is that getting better or worse?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Getting better 15% 16% 13% 23% 14% 12% 11% 14% 20% 13%
About the same 38% 40% 36% 41% 39% 37% 33% 36% 42% 38%
Getting worse 44% 40% 47% 29% 40% 49% 55% 47% 29% 44%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 7% 6% 2% 1% 3% 9% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,738) (848) (890) (366) (439) (566) (366) (1,089) (218) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Getting better 15% 25% 8% 13% 17% 8% 27% 27% %
About the same 38% 48% 30% 33% 37% 29% 46% 47% 26%
Getting worse 44% 23% 60% 51% 44% 62% 24% 24% 66%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,738) (583) (498) (457) (1,164) (503) (534) (554) (503)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Getting better 15%  28% 8% 17% 16% 17% 13% 12% 19%
About the same 38%  50% 25% 37% 33% 33% 34% 37% 43%
Getting worse 44%  21% 65% 44% 46% 46% 47% 49% 36%
Not sure 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% % 2% 2%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,738) (520) (505) (1,019) (145) (565) (669) (483) (586)
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61. State of Current Economic Situation

- 20240415

How would you describe your current economic situation?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Excellent 6% 7% 5% 8% % 5% 3% 7% 8% 3%
Good 28% 29% 27% 34% 29% 24% 28% 29% 27% 27%
Total excellent / good 34% 37% 31% 42% 36% 29% 31% 35% 34% 30%
Fair 35% 34% 37% 34% 29% 35% 44% 36% 30% 37%
Poor 28% 27% 29% 20% 31% 34% 23% 27% 30% 32%
Total fair / poor 64% 61% 66% 55% 60% 70% 68% 63% 60% 68%
Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (849) (896) (366) (440) (569) (370)  (1,095) (218) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Excellent 6% 11% 2% 4% 7% 3% 12% 10% 4%
Good 28% 40% 23% 23% 31% 24% 41% 42% 21%
Total excellent / good 34% 50% 26% 27% 38% 26% 53% 52% 25%
Fair 35% 31% 40% 38% 36% 42% 29% 31% 42%
Poor 28% 16% 33% 34% 25% 31% 17% 16% 32%
Total fair / poor 64% 47% 74% 72% 61% 73% 46% 47% 74%
Don’t know 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (583) (500) (460) (1,170) (506) (535) (555) (508)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Excellent 6% 11% 3% % 5% 8% 7% 4% %
Good 28%  44% 23% 33% 22% 24% 20% 23% 41%
Total excellent / good 34% 55% 26% 40% 28% 33% 26% 27% 48%
Fair 35%  30% 40% 36% 34% 37% 34% 44% 30%
Poor 28% 14% 34% 23% 37% 29% 37% 26% 20%
Total fair / poor 64%  44% 74% 59% 71% 66% 71% 70% 51%
Don’t know 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,745) (520) (510) (1,023) (147) (566) (669) (486) (589)
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62. Inflation Getting Better or Worse
Do you think inflation is getting better or worse right now in America?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Getting better 14% 17% 11% 20% 15% 11% 10% 13% 19% 13%
Getting worse 61% 56% 66% 47% 57% 67% 72% 65% 44% 61%
Staying the same 20% 22% 17% 25% 20% 19% 15% 17% 27% 20%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 9% 8% 3% 3% 4% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (850) (894) (366) (441) (568) (369) (1,096) (217) (278)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Getting better 14% 26% 7% 9% 16% 6% 27% 27% 5%
Getting worse 61% 39% 81% 68% 60% 83% 3% 38% 85%
Staying the same 20% 30% 10% 18% 20% 10% 32% 32% 8%
Not sure 5% 6% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (582) (500) (460) (1,171) (506) (535) (555) (508)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Getting better 14%  29% 5% 17% 10% 17% 12% 11% 17%
Getting worse 61%  33% 84% 60% 67% 61% 62% 66% 57%
Staying the same 20%  34% 9% 21% 18% 17% 19% 18% 22%
Not sure 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% % 5% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (520) (511) (1,023) (147) (564) (669) (486) (589)
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63. Subscribe to A Streaming Service
Do you subscribe to any paid streaming service to watch TV and movies?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 69% 66% 72% 70% 73% 71% 61% 2% 62% 66%
No 31% 34% 28% 30% 27% 29% 39% 28% 38% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (849) (895) (366) (439) (569) (370)  (1,095) (218) (279)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 69% 76% 71% 64% 76% 71% 82% 81% 72%
No 31% 24% 29% 36% 24% 29% 18% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (583) (500) (460) (1,170) (506) (534) (555) (507)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Yes 69%  81% 72% 76% 75% 66% 59% 73% 78%
No 31%  19% 28% 24% 25% 34% 41% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (520) (511) (1,022) (147) (566) (668) (486) (589)
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64. Streaming Service Subscriptions
Which of the following services do you have paid subscriptions to? Select all that apply.

- 20240415

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Netflix 48% 42% 53% 53% 55% 44% 39% 49% 43% 50%
Amazon Prime Video 42% 39% 45% 28% 47% 46% 44% 45% 33% 37%
Hulu 30% 25% 36% 32% 39% 30% 18% 32% 24% 28%
Disney+ 25% 24% 27% 29% 36% 23% 12% 27% 20% 23%
Paramount+ 19% 18% 20% 14% 24% 20% 17% 22% 16% 12%
Peacock 19% 16% 22% 13% 22% 23% 16% 22% 12% 16%
Max (formerly HBO Max) 18% 17% 20% 19% 24% 20% 9% 20% 12% 18%
Apple TV+ 12% 13% 11% 15% 16% 9% 8% 13% 10% 11%
Other 7% 8% 6% 2% 6% 9% 11% 7% 9% 6%
None 31% 34% 28% 30% 27% 29% 39% 28% 38% 34%
Weighted N (1,744) (849) (895) (366) (439) (569) (370)  (1,095) (218) (279)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Netflix 48% 55% 48% 41% 52% 47% 59% 57% 47%
Amazon Prime Video 42% 45% 47% 38% 48% 47% 51% 51% 49%
Hulu 30% 33% 28% 31% 32% 29% 36% 36% 28%
Disney+ 25% 29% 24% 23% 29% 25% 33% 32% 26%
Paramount+ 19% 19% 22% 18% 23% 24% 23% 23% 24%
Peacock 19% 20% 18% 19% 22% 20% 24% 24% 21%
Max (formerly HBO Max) 18% 24% 15% 18% 22% 17% 27% 28% 16%
Apple TV+ 12% 18% 12% 7% 15% 12% 20% 18% 12%
Other 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7%
None 31% 24% 29% 36% 24% 29% 18% 19% 28%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Weighted N (1,744) (583) (500) (460) (1,170) (506) (534) (555) (507)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Netflix 48%  57% 48% 51% 54% 44% 38% 47% 59%
Amazon Prime Video 42%  51% 48% 49% 45% 34% 29% 48% 53%
Hulu 30%  35% 29% 32% 33% 24% 24% 31% 36%
Disney+ 25%  32% 26% 29% 29% 21% 19% 26% 32%
Paramount+ 19%  22% 24% 24% 16% 17% 14% 22% 22%
Peacock 19%  22% 21% 22% 21% 16% 15% 21% 23%
Max (formerly HBO Max) 18% 2% 17% 22% 18% 12% 13% 19% 24%
Apple TV+ 12%  19% 12% 16% 10% 14% 8% 9% 19%
Other % 6% 7% % % % 7% 8% %
None 31%  19% 28% 24% 25% 34% 41% 27% 22%
Weighted N (1,744) (520) (511) (1,022) (147) (566) (668) (486) (589)
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65. Access Someone Else’s Streaming Account
Do you regularly use an account belonging to someone outside of your household to access a streaming service to watch TV and movies?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 18% 17% 20% 36% 24% 11% 5% 16% 23% 21%
No 82% 83% 80% 64% 76% 89% 95% 84% 77% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (846) (896) (366) (437) (569) (370)  (1,094) (217) (279)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 18% 22% 15% 17% 18% 12% 24% 24% 11%
No 82% 78% 85% 83% 82% 88% 76% 76% 89%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,743) (584) (499) (458) (1,169) (504) (536) (556) (505)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Yes 18%  24% 11% 18% 18% 20% 20% 15% 20%
No 82%  76% 89% 82% 82% 80% 80% 85% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,743)  (520) (508) (1,022)  (147) (565) (669) (485) (589)
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66. Cancelled A Streaming Service in Past Six Months
Have you canceled a streaming service in the past six months?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 29% 31% 28% 31% 35% 28% 22% 29% 32% 28%
No 65% 63% 67% 56% 60% 69% 76% 66% 62% 64%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 12% 5% 3% 2% 4% % 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (849) (896) (366) (441) (569) (370)  (1,096) (218) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 29% 31% 30% 30% 32% 31% 33% 33% 29%
No 65% 64% 67% 65% 65% 67% 63% 64% 68%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (584) (500) (460) (1,171) (506) (535) (555) (508)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Yes 29%  33% 31% 32% 31% 31% 26% 30% 33%
No 65%  63% 66% 65% 61% 62% 66% 66% 63%
Not sure 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 7% 8% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (520) (511) (1,023) (147) (566) (670) (486) (589)

120



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415

April 11 - 15, 2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults

67. Why Cancelled Streaming Service in Past Six Months
What was the most important reason you canceled a streaming service in the past six months?
Asked of those who cancelled a streaming service in the past six months

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Too expensive 49% 46% 52% 47% 48% 55% 41% 49% 43% 58%
Not interested in shows/movies available on that

service 25% 29% 20% 22% 29% 25% 18% 29% 15% 18%
| did a free trial subscription but decided not to

continue 19% 17% 21% 22% 19% 14% 26% 15% 34% 15%
Other % 8% % 9% 4% 5% 15% 7% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (510) (261) (249) (115) (155) (159) (81) (321) (69) (79)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Too expensive 49% 50% 52% 44% 48% 46% 49% 49% 45%
Not interested in shows/movies available on that

service 25% 22% 26% 26% 26% 30% 23% 25% 29%
| did a free trial subscription but decided not to

continue 19% 25% 13% 20% 19% 16% 21% 20% 18%
Other 7% 3% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (510) (180) (147) (137) (368) (154) (174) (184) (147)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Too expensive 49%  47% 49% 48% 42% 50% 50% 46% 49%
Not interested in shows/movies available on that

service 25%  25% 28% 26% 21% 26% 24% 22% 28%
| did a free trial subscription but decided not to

continue 19%  22% 15% 18% 26% 20% 20% 23% 15%
Other 7% % 8% 8% 10% 5% 6% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (510) (173) (156) (321) (46) (174) (172) (147) (192)
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68. Seasonal Allergies
Do you have seasonal allergies?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 46% 40% 52% 40% 44% 50% 48% 48% 37% 43%
No 48% 53% 43% 52% 48% 45% 47% 46% 55% 49%
Not sure 6% 7% 6% 8% % 5% 6% 6% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (849) (896) (366) (440) (569) (370)  (1,095) (218) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 46% 45% 44% 50% 49% 46% 50% 52% 48%
No 48% 49% 50% 43% 45% 48% 43% 42% 47%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,745) (584) (500) (459) (1,170) (506) (536) (556) (507)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Yes 46%  50% 46% 49% 54% 43% 42% 48% 49%
No 48%  44% 49% 46% 42% 51% 51% 46% 46%
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,745) (520) (510) (1,023) (147) (566) (670) (486) (588)
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69. Seasonal Allergy Symptoms
What seasonal allergy symptoms have you experienced? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who have seasonal allergies

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Sneezing 7% 73% 80% 67% 78% 79% 79% 76% 73% 76%
Watery, itchy or red eyes 67% 60% 71% 52% 68% 74% 66% 67% 63% 59%
ltchy nose or throat 60% 50% 67% 55% 68% 65% 47% 59% 54% 61%
Congestion 59% 57% 60% 52% 62% 62% 57% 60% 47% 57%
Postnasal drip (mucus that runs down the back of

the throat) 56% 49% 61% 35% 53% 65% 62% 61% 46% 35%
Coughing 46% 41% 50% 33% 48% 53% 45% 47% 48% 38%
Fatigue 35% 29% 40% 31% 37% 38% 32% 37% 22% 28%
None of the above 2% 3% 1% 7% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 0%
Weighted N (802) (339) (463) (145) (195) (285) (176) (528) (81) (122)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Sneezing 7% 5% 5% 81% 76% 76% 76% 74% 78%
Watery, itchy or red eyes 67% 64% 68% 66% 68% 67% 67% 66% 71%
ltchy nose or throat 60% 58% 55% 65% 59% 56% 62% 61% 55%
Congestion 59% 58% 57% 63% 61% 61% 60% 59% 62%
Postnasal drip (mucus that runs down the back of

the throat) 56% 54% 61% 52% 60% 62% 59% 58% 62%
Coughing 46% 45% 44% 46% 47% 46% 43% 46% 46%
Fatigue 35% 33% 3% 37% 37% 37% 3% 37% 3%
None of the above 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1%
Weighted N (802) (263) (221) (232) (577) (235) (266) (286) (243)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Sneezing 7%  74% 78% 76% 80% 73% 5% 78% 78%
Watery, itchy or red eyes 67%  63% 70% 67% 75% 60% 62% 69% 69%
ltchy nose or throat 60%  59% 57% 58% 66% 55% 61% 61% 58%
Congestion 59%  58% 62% 60% 68% 53% 58% 58% 61%
Postnasal drip (mucus that runs down the back of

the throat) 56%  59% 64% 61% 56% 46% 50% 57% 61%
Coughing 46%  45% 48% 46% 53% 48% 47% 45% 46%
Fatigue 35%  36% 36% 36% 41% 34% 32% 34% 41%
None of the above 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 5% 0%
Weighted N (802) (261) (236) (497) (79) (241) (282) (233) (287)
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70. Seasonal Allergy Medications
Do you take any medication (over-the-counter or prescription) to treat your seasonal allergies?

Asked of those who have seasonal allergies

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 72% 67% 76% 64% 72% 75% 76% 73% 68% 71%
No 28% 33% 24% 36% 28% 25% 24% 27% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (801) (339) (462) (145) (195) (285) (176) (528) (81) (122)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 2% 2% 78% 70% 75% 78% 74% 75% 76%
No 28% 28% 22% 30% 25% 22% 26% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (801) (262) (221) (231) (576) (235) (266) (286) (243)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Yes 2% 7% 74% 75% 74% 74% 65% 73% 79%
No 28%  23% 26% 25% 26% 26% 35% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (801) (261) (236) (497) (79) (240) (282) (232) (287)
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71. Seasonal Allergy Medication Frequency
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How often do the medications you take help keep your seasonal allergy symptoms under control?

Asked of those who take medicatdion for seasonal allergies

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Never 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Rarely 11% 8% 13% 22% 9% 11% 8% 11% 9% 14%
Total never/rarely 12% 10% 13% 24% 9% 11% 8% 12% 9% 17%
Sometimes 60% 60% 60% 54% 64% 58% 63% 60% 69% 51%
Always 28% 31% 27% 22% 27% 31% 29% 28% 22% 33%
Total sometimes/always 88% 90% 87% 76% 91% 89% 92% 88% 91% 83%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (579) (226) (353) (94) (140) (211) (134) (385) (55) (86)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Never 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Rarely 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 13% 10% 9% 12%
Total never/rarely 12% 10% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 9% 12%
Sometimes 60% 60% 59% 59% 59% 60% 56% 59% 58%
Always 28% 30% 28% 28% 31% 26% 35% 32% 30%
Total sometimes/always 88% 90% 88% 87% 89% 87% 90% 91% 88%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (579) (189) (171) (162) (432) (182) (196) (215) (184)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Never 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Rarely 11%  10% 13% 11% 9% 12% 13% 13% 9%
Total never/rarely 12% 10% 14% 11% 9% 13% 14% 14% 9%
Sometimes 60%  57% 58% 59% 58% 62% 60% 61% 59%
Always 28%  33% 29% 30% 34% 26% 26% 25% 32%
Total sometimes/always 88%  90% 86% 89% 91% 87% 86% 86% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (579) (201) (176) (374) (59) (176) (184) (169) (226)
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72. Seasonal Allergy Missed Work
Have you ever missed work or school because of seasonal allergy symptoms?

Asked of those who have seasonal allergies

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 22% 18% 25% 31% 30% 17% 14% 21% 23% 21%
No 74% 80% 70% 66% 67% 79% 82% 75% 71% 76%
Not sure 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (801) (339) (462) (145) (195) (284) (176) (528) (80) (122)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 22% 23% 21% 24% 23% 23% 24% 23% 21%
No 74% 74% 76% 71% 73% 74% 73% 72% 75%
Not sure 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Weighted N (801) (262) (221) (232) (576) (235) (265) (286) (243)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Yes 22%  25% 23% 21% 38% 27% 22% 23% 21%
No 4%  71% 74% 75% 60% 70% 2% 76% 75%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Weighted N (801) (260) (236) (496) (79) (240) (282) (232) (287)
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73. Menopause

Are you in menopause (defined as 12 months without a menstrual period)?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 30% * 30% 3% % 53% 45% 35% 24% 19%
No 57% * 57% 87% 85% 36% 31% 53% 63% 61%
I'm not sure 3% * 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 10%
This doesn’t apply to me 10% * 10% 5% 4% 8% 22% 10% 12% 9%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (890) (0) (890) (179) (219) (291) (202) (555) (116) (140)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Yes 30% 31% 32% 28% 34% 35% 34% 34% 37%
No 57% 59% 55% 55% 54% 53% 57% 55% 50%
I'm not sure 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
This doesn’t apply to me 10% 7% 10% 13% 10% 12% 7% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (890) (321) (236) (216) (612) (233) (303) (317) (246)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Yes 30%  34% 33% 35% 24% 26% 26% 30% 33%
No 57%  56% 54% 53% 64% 62% 58% 55% 58%
I'm not sure 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
This doesn’t apply to me 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 13% 6%

continued on the next page . ..

130



Yahoo! News Survey - 20240415
April 11 - 15,2024 - 1,746 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (890) (292) (243) (532) (80) (278) (332) (257) (301)
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74. Menopausal Symptoms

Do you experience any of these menopausal symptoms? Select all that apply.

Asked of those who are in menopause

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Hot flashes 48% * 48% * * 54% 38% 47% 60% 41%
Trouble sleeping 46% * 46% * * 53% 33% 40% 55% 61%
Weight gain 44% * 44% * * 47% 39% 44% 33% 51%
Trouble sleeping (1) 40% * 40% * * 49% 26% 40% 35% 38%
Night sweats 39% * 39% * * 45% 31% 35% 53% 47%
Brain fog 35% * 35% * * 45% 19% 36% 33% 38%
Reduced libido 32% * 32% * * 38% 21% 31% 31% 48%
Mood changes 32% * 32% * * 40% 13% 31% 26% 40%
Pain during sex 16% * 16% * * 19% 12% 15% 9% 36%
None of these 20% * 20% * * 13% 33% 23% 4% 21%
Weighted N (264) (0) (264) (5) (14) (153) (91) (193) (28) (27)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Hot flashes 48% 47% 48% 38% 48% 49% 49% 48% 47%
Trouble sleeping 46% 47% 41% 45% 46% 45% 45% 48% 43%
Weight gain 44% 45% 36% 48% 45% 44% 46% 45% 45%
Trouble sleeping (1) 40% 44% 38% 37% 41% 39% 43% 37% 43%
Night sweats 39% 40% 38% 42% 42% 44% 41% 40% 43%
Brain fog 35% 31% 36% 38% 35% 35% 36% 36% 34%
Reduced libido 32% 36% 23% 36% 31% 22% 37% 36% 24%
Mood changes 32% 24% 30% 36% 28% 27% 27% 28% 25%
Pain during sex 16% 16% 18% 17% 16% 19% 14% 14% 19%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
None of these 20% 16% 28% 22% 20% 25% 16% 17% 23%
Weighted N (264) (98) (76) (60) (207) (81) (102) (108) (91)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Hot flashes 48%  49% 50% 46% 68% 49% 63% 48% 36%
Trouble sleeping 46%  44% 50% 44% 70% 54% 40% 52% 47%
Weight gain 4%  45% 44% 45% 41% 47% 37% 45% 48%
Trouble sleeping (1) 40%  40% 44% 39% 54% 39% 35% 49% 37%
Night sweats 39%  41% 46% 39% 65% 44% 44% 40% 35%
Brain fog 3%% 3% 35% 33% 60% 42% 43% 35% 28%
Reduced libido 32%  32% 26% 30% 39% 32% 33% 32% 32%
Mood changes 32%  25% 28% 25% 52% 37% 45% 29% 22%
Pain during sex 16%  12% 22% 16% 17% 14% 11% 22% 16%
None of these 20%  16% 23% 21% 11% 20% 19% 20% 20%
Weighted N (264) (98) (80) (187) (19) (73) (86) (78) (101)
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75. Hormone Replacement Therapy
Are you on hormone replacement therapy (HRT)?
Asked of those in menopause

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 4% * 4% * * 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
| was on HRT, but I'm not anymore 15% * 15% * * 6% 28% 17% 12% 2%
I've never been on HRT 79% * 79% * * 89% 70% 78% 72% 93%
Not sure 3% * 3% * * 3% 0% 2% 12% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (263) (0) (263) (5) (14) (152) (90) (192) (28) (27)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Yes 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 1% 6% 4% 4%

| was on HRT, but I'm not anymore 15% 17% 16% 15% 16% 16% 18% 17% 16%
I've never been on HRT 79% 76% 80% 81% 78% 83% 74% 76% 80%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (263) (98) (76) (59) (205) (80) (101) (107) (90)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college  College/Postgrad

Yes 4% 6% 2% 4% 8% 2% 4% 1% 5%
| was on HRT, but I'm not anymore 15%  19% 12% 17% 8% 7% 13% 15% 15%
I've never been on HRT 9%  73% 85% 78% 78% 89% 76% 83% 79%
Not sure 3% 2% 0% 1% 6% 2% 7% 1% 1%
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continued from previous page

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (263) (98) (79) (186) (19) (73) (85) (78) (100)
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76. Most Often Consumed Milk
Which type of milk do you drink most often?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Whole milk 32% 35% 29% 35% 37% 31% 24% 31% 32% 35%
2% 22% 23% 22% 15% 18% 27% 28% 24% 24% 20%
1% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 10% 6% 3% 8%
Skim 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 7% 3% 3%
Flavored milk 5% 5% 4% 13% 5% 2% 1% 4% 8% 5%
Lactose-free 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Plant-based 9% 6% 11% 7% 10% 9% 8% 7% 10% 11%
No preference 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 2% 1% 2% 8% 4%
Never drink milk 13% 12% 14% 6% 12% 14% 17% 15% 7% 8%
Totals 102%  102%  101% 99%  102%  100%  101%  100%  100% 99%
Weighted N (1,740)  (848) (892) (366) (437) (569)  (368) (1,091)  (218) (279)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Whole milk 32% 28% 35% 32% 29% 31% 27% 25% 32%
2% 22% 22% 25% 20% 23% 25% 22% 22% 25%
1% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 5% 8%
Skim 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 7%
Flavored milk 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4%
Lactose-free 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Plant-based 9% 13% 3% 9% 9% 4% 13% 14% 5%
No preference 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Never drink milk 13% 12% 12% 14% 13% 13% 14% 14% 14%
Totals 102%  100%  99%  99% 99% 99% 101% 99%  101%
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continued from previous page

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

Weighted N (1,740) (583) (499) (458) (1,167) (503) (534) (554) (505)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Whole milk 2%  26% 33% 28% 37% 35% 39% 28% 26%
2% 22%  22% 23% 24% 18% 20% 22% 28% 19%
1% 6% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6%
Skim 6% 5% % 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 8%
Flavored milk 5% % 4% 5% 5% 9% 5% 3% 5%
Lactose-free 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 5%
Plant-based 9%  14% 5% 10% 6% 6% 6% % 13%
No preference 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Never drink milk 13%  13% 13% 13% 13% 9% 9% 13% 15%
Totals 102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,740) (519) (508) (1,020) (147) (561) (667) (485) (588)
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77. Frequency of Drinking Milk

How often do you drink milk, including plant-based milk substitutes?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Never 13% 12% 14% 6% 12% 14% 17% 15% % 8%
Rarely 19% 17% 20% 18% 18% 20% 17% 17% 24% 20%
Total never/rarely 31% 28% 34% 25% 30% 34% 34% 32% 31% 28%
Occasionally 29% 28% 29% 33% 31% 28% 23% 27% 38% 29%
Few times a week 23% 25% 21% 32% 23% 19% 20% 22% 20% 24%
Total occasionally/few times a week 52% 53% 50% 65% 54% 47% 43% 50% 58% 53%
Daily 17% 19% 16% 11% 16% 19% 23% 18% 11% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (850) (895) (366) (441) (568) (370)  (1,095) (218) (280)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Never 13% 12% 12% 14% 13% 13% 14% 14% 14%
Rarely 19% 17% 18% 18% 17% 17% 16% 16% 18%
Total never/rarely 31% 29% 31% 33% 30% 29% 29% 30% 31%
Occasionally 29% 32% 26% 27% 30% 27% 33% 32% 26%
Few times a week 23% 22% 25% 23% 22% 23% 23% 21% 22%
Total occasionally/few times a week 52% 55% 51% 50% 52% 50% 55% 53% 49%
Daily 17% 17% 19% 18% 18% 21% 15% 17% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (584) (499) (460) (1,171) (506) (536) (556) (508)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Never 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 9% 9% 13% 15%
Rarely 19% 16% 17% 16% 24% 16% 23% 17% 14%
Total never/rarely 31%  30% 29% 29% 37% 25% 33% 30% 30%
Occasionally 29%  32% 28% 30% 26% 33% 28% 31% 27%
Few times a week 23%  21% 24% 22% 23% 26% 22% 24% 24%
Total occasionally/few times a week 52%  54% 52% 52% 49% 59% 50% 55% 51%
Daily 17% 17% 19% 18% 14% 16% 17% 15% 19%
Totals 101%  99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,744) (520) (510) (1,024) (147) (565) (670) (486) (589)
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78. Main Reason for Not Drinking Milk

What is the most important reason you do not drink milk?

Asked of those never drink milk

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Allergies 3% 0% 5% * 2% 4% 0% 4% * *
Digestive issues 16% 17% 16% * 17% 18% 15% 14% * *
| don’t consume animal-based food products 2% 0% 3% * 2% 0% 2% 1% * *
| don't like the taste 30% 26% 33% * 25% 28% 38% 29% * *
It just grosses me out 10% 6% 12% * 18% 10% 3% 10% * *
It's not healthy for me 9% 5% 11% * 12% 8% 10% 9% * *
Other reasons 22% 30% 15% * 17% 22% 22% 23% * *
Not sure 9% 15% 4% * 6% 10% 9% 10% * *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Weighted N (219) (98) (121) (23) (53) (80) (63) (165) (15) (22)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Allergies 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% %
Digestive issues 16% 21% 17% 15% 21% 23% 22% 19% 22%
| don’t consume animal-based food products 2% 5% 1% 0% 2% 0% 5% 4% 0%
| don’t like the taste 30% 30% 25% 34% 29% 23% 26% 33% 27%
It just grosses me out 10% 11% 14% 4% 8% 7% 10% 5% 9%
It's not healthy for me 9% 13% 7% 4% 9% 7% 12% 13% 6%
Other reasons 22% 12% 28% 29% 21% 28% 17% 18% 24%
Not sure 9% 7% 4% 11% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (219) (67) (62) (66) (156) (65) (73) (75) (70)
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Allergies 3% 2% 7% 5% * 6% 5% 3% 1%
Digestive issues 16%  23% 21% 21% * 15% 17% 8% 22%
| don’t consume animal-based food products 2% 3% 2% 3% * 1% 0% 3% 2%
| don't like the taste 30%  29% 27% 29% * 35% 31% 37% 24%
It just grosses me out 10% 7% 7% 7% * 13% 5% 5% 16%
It's not healthy for me 9% 11% 5% 10% * 4% 7% 14% 6%
Other reasons 22%  18% 25% 23% * 15% 19% 25% 21%
Not sure 9% % 5% 3% * 11% 15% 4% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% * 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (219)  (69) (64) (137) (19) (52) (63) (65) (91)
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79. Preferred Plant-Based Milk
Which type of plant-based milk do you prefer?

Asked of those who drink plant-based milk most often

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Oat milk 24% 15% 27% * 38% 10% 22% 28% * 12%
Soy milk 12% 19% 8% * 8% 10% 3% 9% * 20%
Almond milk 54% 58% 52% * 48% 65% 65% 49% * 69%
Other plant-based milk 7% 4% 9% * 6% 11% 9% 11% * 0%
No preference or not sure 4% 4% 4% * 0% 4% 2% 3% * 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% * 101%
Weighted N (148) (47) (101) (26) (43) (51) (28) (74) (22) (31)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Oat milk 24% 25% * 14% 28% * 30% 30% *
Soy milk 12% 8% * 20% 7% * 8% 9% *
Almond milk 54% 51% * 61% 51% * 47% 48% *
Other plant-based milk 7% 10% * 5% 8% * 10% 9% *
No preference or not sure 4% 6% * 0% 5% * 6% 4% *
Totals 101% 100% * 100% 99% * 101% 100%
Weighted N (148) (76) (17) (43) (108) (22) (711) (76) (26)
Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Oat milk 24% 32% * 28% * 11% 15% 23% 29%
Soy milk 12% 8% * 8% * 7% 23% 10% 6%
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Almond milk 54%  45% * 50% * 75% 57% 58% 50%
Other plant-based milk 7%  10% * 9% * 0% 2% 7% 10%
No preference or not sure 4% 5% * 4% * 7% 3% 2% 5%
Totals 101% 100% * 99% * 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (148) (71) (27) (99) (9) (31) (39) (35) (74)
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80. Most Often Consumed Water
What type of water do you drink most often?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tap 23% 25% 21% 15% 21% 25% 29% 28% 12% 14%
Filtered (either at-home or bottled) 60% 56% 63% 64% 59% 59% 59% 56% 66% 66%
Sparkling water (plain) 6% 6% 6% 10% 9% 5% 2% 6% 9% 9%
Flavored sparkling water 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Other 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% % 3%
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,744) (849) (895) (366) (438) (569) (370)  (1,095) (218) (279)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Tap 23% 21% 24% 25% 24% 24% 24% 24% 25%
Filtered (either at-home or bottled) 60% 61% 58% 61% 60% 61% 58% 59% 62%
Sparkling water (plain) 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Flavored sparkling water 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4%
Other 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (584) (499) (459) (1,170) (506) (536) (556) (508)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Tap 23% 24% 24% 24% 22% 20% 21% 22% 26%

continued on the next page . ..
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Filtered (either at-home or bottled) 60%  57% 62% 60% 62% 58% 59% 63% 59%
Sparkling water (plain) 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 9% 8% 4% %
Flavored sparkling water 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Other 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3%
Not sure 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,744) (520) (510) (1,024) (147) (566) (670) (486) (588)
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81. Daily Water Intake
How much water do you typically drink per day, including sparkling or flavored water?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

3 or more glasses a day 66% 64% 68% 67% 67% 63% 68% 64% 70% 69%
1 to 2 glasses each day 25% 28% 23% 25% 24% 26% 26% 26% 25% 24%

| rarely drink water 7% 7% % 5% % 9% 6% 8% 4% 7%

| never drink water 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (849) (895) (366) (440) (569) (369) (1,095) (217) (280)

Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump

3 or more glasses a day 66% 67% 67% 65% 68% 66% 67% 68% 68%

1 to 2 glasses each day 25% 26% 25% 25% 25% 26% 27% 27% 24%

| rarely drink water 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7%

| never drink water 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,744) (584) (500) (459) (1,169) (505) (535) (555) (506)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

3 or more glasses a day 66%  68% 68% 68% 63% 64% 62% 64% 73%
1 to 2 glasses each day 25% 2% 24% 25% 27% 27% 27% 27% 22%
| rarely drink water 7% 5% % 6% % % 9% % 4%
| never drink water 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0%

continued on the next page ...
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Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,744) (520) (509) (1,023) (146) (564) (670) (486) (588)
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82. Favorite Bevarage
If not water, what is your favorite beverage?
Asked of those who rarely or never drink water

- 20240415

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Soda 38% 29% 47% * 40% 41% * 38% * *
Sports drinks 1% 2% 1% * 2% 0% * 2% * *
Coffee 15% 16% 14% * 6% 19% * 17% * *
Tea 21% 17% 25% * 9% 27% * 20% * *
Milk 7% 11% 4% * 4% 5% * 9% * *
Juice 6% 10% 2% * 16% 0% * 3% * *
Alcoholic beverages 5% 7% 2% * 8% 4% * 5% * *
Energy drinks 3% 1% 4% * 9% 0% * 3% * *
Other 3% 5% 1% * 3% 3% * 3% * *
Not sure 1% 3% 0% * 3% 0% * 1% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 100% 99% * 101% * *
Weighted N (148) (71) (77 (28) (37) (60) (23) (107) (11) (21)
Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Soda 38% 30% 45% 44% 38% 43% 34% 23% 43%
Sports drinks 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 7% 0%
Coffee 15% 19% 12% 12% 17% 10% 25% 26% 14%
Tea 21% 18% 29% 13% 23% 28% 19% 24% 28%
Milk 7% 6% 2% 16% 4% 6% 1% 0% 6%
Juice 6% 17% 2% 0% 7% 2% 13% 14% 0%
Alcoholic beverages 5% 0% 4% 8% 4% 6% 0% 0% 6%
Energy drinks 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 4% 3% 0%
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Party ID Registered Registered 2020 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Lean Rep Lean Dem Biden Trump
Other 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (148) (43) (40) (47) (80) (41) (33) (28) (40)

Trump-Biden Vote Pref 2022 Turnout Evangelical Education
Total Biden Trump Voted Didn’t Vote Christian HS or Less Some college College/Postgrad

Soda 38% 23% 44% 34% * 21% 34% 52% *
Sports drinks 1% 2% 2% 3% * 0% 0% 0% *
Coffee 15% 27% 11% 18% * 18% 15% 11% *
Tea 21%  23% 24% 22% * 31% 19% 23% *
Milk 7% 1% 6% 4% * 5% 8% 4% *
Juice 6%  15% 3% 8% * 10% 9% 2% *
Alcoholic beverages 5% 0% 7% 4% * 9% 6% 5% *
Energy drinks 3% 5% 0% 2% * 3% 4% 1% *
Other 3% 2% 3% 3% * 2% 4% 0% *
Not sure 1% 0% 0% 2% * 0% 1% 2% *
Totals 100%  98% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% *
Weighted N (148) (28) (41) (65) (15) (49) (78) (43) (27)
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Yahoo! News Poll

Sample 1,482 U.S. Adults
Conducted March 8 — 11, 2024
Margin of Error +2.8%

Polling Methodology and Margin of Error Calculation

The Yahoo! News survey was conducted by YouGov using a nationally representative sample
of 1,746 U.S. adults interviewed online between April 11 — 15, 2024.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education, 2020 election turnout
and Presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior to November 1, 2022, and is
weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (33% Democratic, 27% Republican). Re-
spondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be representative of all U.S. adults.
The weights range from 0.1 to 4.3, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.5.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the
entire sample is approximately 2.6%. It is calculated using the formula

1+ CV?
n

p £ 100 x

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of all
samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



